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REGISTC1_12-02_MPS

iegulatory Repart for Run Dats: Jonuary 22, 2009
JUSINESS_UNIT MPS
itatement of Total Charges by Income Statement Accounts by Resource
-t 12 montns ended December 31, 2002 ’ ' Run Time: 3:32:21 AMJ
Rere GL Hesourcy 20021 20022 2002-8 20024 20025 20028 20027 20028 200249 200210 2002:11 200212 Totn
Account  Resturoe Description . e —
F005 AKG Leadng [ o L} [ ] [ 0 ¢ [ ] 0 332 333
9102 Benelis Loading <] o £28 299 157 ] [} 3 o ] -4 ] 1017
Q108 COMPENSATED ABSENCES-LABCR 26 o 08 219 142 {58) [ ° 0 [} o ° as8
o104 COMPENSATED ABSENCES-BENEFITS 1" 0 7z % 40 0 ¢ .8 o 4 ] ] 328
g112 Incentiva Loading Non-Union <] 0 p 193 ) 42) a 0 814) Q L] 1] 9
2118 Claaring 184001 FERC $22 (130,895) (87,809) (591.519) (119,806) (158,684) 32428 (68,062) (128,425) 1,868 (50.530) (66.408) (144,480} 1.223,128)
822000 {1%0,356) (55,108} 1z 20 {51,080) (112,452} (302,40m (e8.017) {128,342} 1,285 {sa.451) {86,421} (144,082) {1.240,859)
1001 Labor Straight Tirna Non-Urion 4373 L] -] 0 b 0 L] ] 1] ] ] 1] 4313
9100 Payrol Taxas Loading 347 1) [} a a 9 & ] 0 0 ] a 34T
o162 Bansftis Loading 675 ° L] [ 8 [ [ [ [ [ o [} &75
8103 COMPENSATED ABSENCESLAROR as1 [ 0 ] [ [ 0 0 [} 0 [ o L]
BI04 GOMPENSATED ABSENCES-BENEFTTS 282 ] o ] b [ 0 o [ [ [ 0 282
2108 P13 Tax Loading-Incent Non-Un a“ o 6 0 [ o o [ "N [ [ [ ]
a112 Incentive Loading Non-Urion 523 1] Q ] G ] [ 0 (589) 9 0 L] 9
@200 FOCC Load Corp Senvices {3,226) (3,468) (7.149) {11,300 ] (24,809} ] {4.805} (4,708} (3,863 (5.984) s37 186,400)
g201 FOG Loag HR ESF (408) (882) {805) (+430) ] (4,407) ] (600} {893} {488) (7a8) {848) (10,679
9202 FOC Load Telacot (13 2 30} “n 0 {145) 1 {24 21) 20 {33} (29) (384
B0 FOC Laag End User Busport 3214 (6,447 124 (11,280} [ (55,858} 0 10,092 [ o ] ) {71.908)
8204 FDC Load Network Senvices (2121) (3811F (4.723) (7485} [ (22,068} ] (R.238) (2,831} (2489} {4,0868) (3,633) (58,208)
o205 FDC Load IT Assets (788) (1981 [1,741) (2,765) [ (8.428) ] {830) {1,048) (780) {1,208} 1.183) (20,218)
21 FOC ESF Allos Load USU (9,258) 1.208) (5.886) (2,483} o 8.291) v (855M (1.764) {1,380) {1,710) 2.248) 127.400}
920 FOC USY Alise Load {13.7m) (23,008} (36,658) (15,728) [} (47,030} [} {49,754) - [23.868) (25.128) {21,268} (22,886} (280,001)
#22001 {196 (43.674) #2418) (52,438) L (182,624} ] (54,254) (34,882) 133.893) (35,107 (35,211) {556.876)
1800 Luga! Fess s 95,408 84357 96,290 [28,558) 75354 87,181 101,760 22,991 2362 26314 {13418) 918,084
18071 Accouting Savices 0 0 1,845 1,025 &118 ] 0 47 524 54,295 53422 1227 118,845 291,887
1802 Tax Serdors [ ° ] [ 1.267 ] 16,843 15,202 o008 [ 214 112,800 178,212
1803 Audit Sarvices a 5754 90,813 35,027 112,457 90,160 30,150 ] 402000 5104 7.534 {12,838) g5t
1604 Computar Foss [ [ 0 [ 4 [ ] 0 [ [} 9 o [l
1805 Emvironmental Fads 4334 1,816 a [ 4 [} ¢ 00 ' ] [ o {99} 58857
1807 Gaclogical Fese o ] [ 0 9 [} o 7 o [] [ 0 17
1608 Engineuring Faes o ] o L3 0 [ ] ] 1,122 7,149 0 {48.271) [}
1608 Consulting Fess 18470 52,127 15,375 267,084 {8,29) 4,809 127,714 23,438 395,937 {300.953) 121,129 (40-184) 808,681
1910 Beneft/Payrol Adrin Faas Q [ o o [ Q [ 14572 (14.572) 0 o 0 0
s Conslr Faa)Contracie!r Pymis ] ] -] L] o 18 ¢ ] Q [] 1] [} 1
07T Temp Employsa Services. 5,408 12,582 13.660 16,163 11,780 EAL 7251 EAL 1,545 4042 8,598 18,737 RS ERF -]
e Telemarketng Expanses [\ ] 2 0 ] o ] 0 o [ Q@ a 2
1819 On-Une Serdca Fess 2,043 2437 -+ 2,460 12,681 2189 a7 w2 448 2785 250 5850 a7
1824 Contr Payments - Labor B2% 3,644 28,181 785 8,814 5,624 4821 B8z 2] 754 3,898 13,202 71,498
1p22 Conir Payments - Matsrialy 2,589 ™ ] 1,181 sac 824 1,747 14995 0 ] 2,549 "] 24,496
1823 Brokes insurnce Senices 2,800 (2.200) a -] 208 [ [} 22,008 (4.793) 43,582 39,451 7847 108,020
1624 3rd Party Ingurance Admin sy 20,796 17,824 s17 20,604 9837 19,50% 20,174 5282 23,914 21,841 12922 194,851
1828 Contractsd Security Sarvices ['] 0 [} o ] 0 ] [ o [} /] 28,205 28206
1839 Other Cuisice Seivices 45,218 126,888 107441 8,738 £8.280 azam 708 28,014 67,800 109,623 8,148 (98,872) TEOAST
923000 148,700 530,028 328,201 544,051 21499 188580 478,200 21,478 1027868 T 308,850 108,832 2,965,898
1500 Ing Prop/usiness Ineruption 48,783 7,774 6.78¢ 142,440 78,188 85382 790,801 +00,380 82228 83,217 62,226 82,226 19,217
§24000 48,783 47,774 878 142,440 78,188 65382 79,691 100,969 B2.225 a7 82,228 42,208 #e.217
1501 Ins Genera) Liabv Umbreila 24170 25,604 26,691 (384) 20,420 a5 424 25,018 28,009 26,550 28,558 20,677 27358 22,823
1602 tr Directors and Officens 4797 1,10%) 1848 1.848 1,848 1848 1,848 1,848 1,848 1,848 1.863 1,883 2206
1503 ine Workers Gompansatien 12,328 (1,626 28,200 7275 17,275 7z 17,278 17,275 23841 20473 22,048 23,039 22,516
1504 Avintioe Lishifty [ 0 [ [ ] ° [ ] ] [ 0 1,842 1942
1508 Othar Cagualty Liablity insur 1,666 {1/886) -] 2,158 3,087 2118 L] -] ] o o ] 7004
1510 Siif In Conditions inmwance 2817 217 ] ° o ] 0 [ 0 0 o [ 58%
1520 Fiduciary Liabillty Insurance . 441 Fri 1 1 1 441 Fri Ll Add “M ad Add -7}
1521 Crime Ingurance 365 363 205 385 585 %8s 366 585 365 %5 368 388 4382
1522 Employmant Fractives insurance AL 2112 2416 2284 2284 2,284 2264 2,264 2,264 2,284 2284 2284 2,019
1523 Professional Liab irsuranos [ 0 0 0 [ 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 @
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PeopleSoft GL
Report ID: GLSFERC - CGENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC Page No. 155
Bus. Unit: 8JLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS  --Actuals Ledger RY Time 17:37:21

For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 o 12
Ferc Account: ALL .
Currency Code: USD .

FERC Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
181209 UNAMCRT EXP &.36% due 2005 usb
01/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 11 181209 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP &.36% due 2005
02/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 11 181209 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP B.36% due 2005
¢3/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE&9A 11 181209 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8.36% due 2005
04/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE6SA 11 181209 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP &,36% due 200%
05/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 11 161209 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8.36% due 2005
66/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 11 18120%9 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8.36% due 2005
07/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 11 181209 0.00 1,203.306  7JE UNAMORT EXP §.36% due 2005
08/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 11 181209 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8.36% due 2005
09/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEGYA 11 181209 ¢.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8.36% due 2005
10/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE6&SA 11 181209 0,00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8,36% due 2005
11/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 11 181209 0.00 1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8.36% due 2005
12/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 11 181209 0.00 ©1,203.30 7JE UNAMORT EXP 8.36% due 200§
181209 UNAMORT EXFP 8.36% due 2005 usop Beginning Balance: 74,626.76
Total Activity: < 14,439.60>
Ending Balance: 60,187.1¢6
181210 UNAMORT EXP &5,85% due 2012 vsD
01/01/0¢ AMRT-DDISC JE69A 12 181210 0.90 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
02/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 12 181210 0.00 730,48  TJE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
03/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 12 181210 0.00 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP S,85% due 2013
04/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 12 181210 0.00 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
05/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 12 181210 0.00 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
06/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 12 181219 0.00 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
067/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 12 181210 0.00 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
08/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE69A 12 181210 g.00 730.48  7JE UMAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
09/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 12 18121¢ 0.00 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
10/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG69A 12 181210 0.00 730.48 7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
11/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JEG9A 12 181210 0.00 730.48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
12/01/00 AMRT-DDISC JE6SA 12 181210 0.00 730,48  7JE UNAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013
181210 UMAMORT EXP 5.85% due 2013 ush Beginning Balance: 114,685.43
Total Activity: < 8,765.76>
Ending Balance: 105,919.67
182302 Requlatory Asset - FAS 109 usD
05/31/00 TAX109 JE49 1 . 182302 0.00 12,811,389.00 LJE Reg Asset-FAS-109 rev p/y bal
05/31/00 TAX109 JE49 4 182302 13,404,567.00 0.00 1JE Regulatory Asset-FAS-109 99 TR
182302 kequlatory aAsset - FAS 109 UsD Beginning Balance: 12,811,389.00
Total Activity: 593,178.00
Ending Balance: 13,404,567.0¢
Schedule TJR-2
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PeopleSoft QL

Report ID: GLSFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC page No. 156
Bus. Unit: SJLP --§t. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS  --Actuals Ledger rIT Time 17:37:21

For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 to 12
Ferc Account: ALL .
Currency Code: USD

FERC  Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn_Accoun Debit Credit Balance
|
182320 Regulatory Asseb-AMFM USD
01/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 0.00 16,723.16 4JE Regulatory Agset-AMFM
01/04/00 REV_FIX VO JE_S0 2 182320 10,000.00 0.00 1JE Missouri Department &926991
01/31/00 0000000263 856 , 182320 0.00 1¢,000.00 AP MISSOURI DEPARTMENT &926%91
02/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42I, 3 182320 0.00 16,690.07 4JFE Regulatory Asset-AMFM
02/06/00 MISC-TREAS JES0 2 21 1 o4 A E@102 1,263.67 0.00 6JE Operate elec distribution sxm
02/06/00 MISC-TREAS JES) 3 21 1 C A E0102 203,65 0.00 6JE Operate elec distribution sxm
02/07/00 MISC-TREAS JE%0 2 21 1 C A E0102 0.00 1,263.67 6JE Operate elec distribution sxm
02/07/00 MISC-TREAS JES0 4 21 1 C A E0102 0.00 203.65 6JE Operate elec distribution sxm i
03/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 0.00 16,646.46 4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM ‘
04/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 0.00 16,619.44 4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM
05/01/00 AMFM-BMORT JE42L 3 182320 0.00 16,589.63 4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM
06/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 0.00 16,545.18  4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM
07/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 Q.00 16,477.14 4JE Regulatory Asseb-AMFM
08/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 0.00 16,310.08 4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM
09/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 .00 16,228.98 4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM
10/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L k) 182320 0.00 16,146.99 4JE Reqgulatory Asset-AMFM
11/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182329 0.00 16,051,33 4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM
12/01/00 AMFM-AMORT JE42L 3 182320 0,00 15,982.17 4JE Regulatory Asset-AMFM :
182320 Regulatory Asset-AMFM uso Beginning Balance: 537.802,03 :
Total Activity: < 197,010.63>
Ending Balance: : 340,791.40
182393 Regulatory Asset-Flood 93 usp Beginning Balance: ¢.00
Total Activity: 0.00
Ending Balance: 0.00
182394 Regulatory Asset-Ice Storm 94 USD
01/61/00 GENEXICE JE42F 2 182394 0.00 22,256.70  7JE Regulatory Asset-Tce Storm 94
02/01/00 GENEXICE JE42F 2 182394 0.00 22,256.80 7JE Regulatory Asset-Ice Storm 94
182394  Regulatory Asset-Ice Storm 94 USD Beginning Balance: 44,513.50
Total Activity: < 44,513,505
Ending Balance: 0.00
182395  Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal usD
01/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 C.00 98,388.85 4JE Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal
02/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES53J 2 182395 0.00 78,14%.00 4JE Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal
C3/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 0.00 14,753.32 4JE Regulatory Assget-Arch Coal
Schedule TIR-2
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PeopleScft GL

Report ID: GLSFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC
Bus. Unit: SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co.
Ledger: ACTUALS --Actuals Ledger

For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1o 12
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

page No. 157

Run Date 02/05/01
Ry Time 17:37:21

FERC Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Preduct Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Crediy Balance
05/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 0.090 44,286.446 4JE Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal
06/01/06 ADJ-AMORT JE53J 1 182395 4,940.32 0.00 4JE Regulatory Asset-hArch Coal
06/01/06 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 0.00 64,021.80 4JE Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal
07/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 0. 00 3%,598.75 4JE Regulatory Assec-Arch Coal
08/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES53J 2 182385 0.00 74,238 .21 4JE Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal
09/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 0.00 84,076.23  4JE Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal
10/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 0.00 93,948.77 4JE Regulatcory Asset-Arch Coal
11/01/00 ARCH-AMORT JES3J 2 182395 0.00 41,492.59% 4JE Regulatory Asset-hrch Coal

182395 Regulatory Asset-Arch Coal usp Beginning Balance: 2,748,255%.00
Tatal Activity: < 628,005,66>
Ending Balance: 2,120,249.34
1823699 1999 Rate Cases usD
01/31/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 8,934.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
02/29/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 B8,934.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
23/31/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 8,534.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
04/30/00 RC-BMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 8,934.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
05/31/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 .00 8,934.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
06/30/00 RC-AMORT JEA2 4 182399 g.00 8,934.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
07/31/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 B,934.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
08/01/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 B,934.93 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
09/01/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 o.00 B,934,95 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
10/01/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 8,934.99 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
11/01/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 8,934.3% 70E 1999 Rate Cases
12/01/00 RC-AMORT JE42 4 182399 0.00 8,934.9% 3JE 1999 Rate Cases
182399 1999 Rate Cases Dsp Beginning Balance; 303,799.78
Total Activity: < " 107,213.88>
. Ending Balance: 196,579.90
182749 Regulatory Asset-T4Repairs UsD
06/01/00 #4TRRFRANF JE90 17 182749 1,121,902.02 0.00 2JE Regulatory Asset-T#4 Repair
06/02/00 H#4TRBTRANS JE%0 2 182749 0.00 120,479.02 2JE Regulatory Asset-TH#4 Repair
06/03/00 #4TRBTRANS JES0 2 182749 120,479.02 o 0.00 2JE Regulatory Asset-T#4 Repair
U7701/00 #4TRE-SRCE JESO “1b TBZTAY9 0.00 34,299.34 2JE Regulatory Asset-T#4 Repair
07/01/00 #4TREBTRANF JES0 [ 182749 1,800,258,25 0.00 4JE Regulatory Asset-TH4 Repair
07/02/00 #4TRB-SRCE JE3%0 1 . 182749 34,299.34 0.00 PAY Regulatory Asset-T#4 Repair
07/02/00 #4TRBTRANF JE90 13 182749 23,573,158 0.00 PAY Regulatory Asset-TH#4 Repair
07/06/00 H#4TRBTRANF JE3%0 5 182749 2,120,782,44 0.00 2JE Regulatory Asset-TH4 Repair
07/08/00 #4TRBTRANF JE90 2 1082749 0.00 500,000.00 2JE Regulatory Asset-TH4 Repair
07/08/00 H4TRBTRANS JE90 2 182749 0.00 408,650.00 2JE Reg Assetb-TH4 Repair-inter ins
07/08/00 #4TRBTRANS JE90 3 182749 0.00 1,2%4,310.00 2JE Regulatory Assec-TH4 Repair
07/31/00 0000000294 372 182749 22.75 0.00 AP GARY L MYERS 7937834
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Report ID: GLSFERC

Bus. Unit:

Ledger:

ACTUALS

--Actuals Ledger

SJLP --8t, Joseph Light & Power Co.

PR,

PacpleScft GL

GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC

Page No. 1422
Run Date 02/05/01
Rur* Time 17:37:21

For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 to 12
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD
FERC  Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn hccoun bebit Credit Balance
12/31/00 S_G&A_0001 JE_5650P 52, 9 Z1101 553.91 0.00 ALD
12/31/00 S_G&A 0001 JE_S65UP 53 9 Z1101 0.00 132.01 ALO
12/31/00 S_G&A_0001 JE_56SUP 54 3 21101 0.00 38.36 ALO
922000 Administrative Exp Trangfr-Cr USD Beginning Balance: < 0.00>
Total Activity: < 156,807 .06>
Ending Balance: < 156,B07.06=>
923000 Cutside Services ush
01/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 9 NO106 10,000.00 0.00 7JE Provide external audit service
01/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 1 80 9 v A0101 4,726.90 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
01/03/00¢ ACCRL-ADDN JE45 2 82 9 v 50101 0.00 2,251.45 &JE Provide legal serv-BSE
01/31/00 PROD$_C008 JE_47EGS 37 8o 2 v AD101 146.53 0.00 ALD
01/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 348 8o ] v AQi10l 0.00 4,726.90 ALO
01/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 35 80 1 v A0101 4,320.39 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 40 BO [ v AD101 259.98 0.00 ALC
01/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 26% 54 2 v L0201 4.27 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE _47EGS 270 54 9 v L0201 0.00 137.80 ALO
01/31/00 PRODS_000B JE_47EGS 271 54 1 v L0201 125.95 0.00 ALD
01/31/00 PRODS_000B JE 47EGS 272 54 6 v 10201 7.58 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PROD%_0008 JE 47EGS 333 52 2 v MO101 84.59 0.00 ALC
01/31/00 PRODZ_QO008 JE 47EGS 334 52 9 v MO101 0.00 2,728.75 ALO
01/31/00 PRODY 0008 JE 47EGS 335 52 1 v MO101 2,494.08 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 336 52 6 v MO101 150.08 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE 47EGS 557 40 2 NO106 310.00 0.00 ALC
01/31/00 PRODS_D008 JE_47EGS 558 40 9 NO106 0.00 10,000.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 559 40 1 NO106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_A7EGS 560 40 6 NG106 550.00 0.00 ALC
01/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 845 B2 2 v 50101 199.29 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 846 B2 ] v 50101 0.00 §,428.57 ALO
01/31/00 PROD9_.0008 JE 47EGS 847 82 1 v 50101 5,875.71 0.00 ALC
01/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 848 82 6 v 50101 353.57 0.00 ALO
01/31/0¢ PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 853 83 2 v 50101 163.81 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 8%4 83 9 v 50101 0.00 5,284.10 ALO
01/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 855 83 1 v 50101 4,829.66 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE _47EGS 836 813 6 v 50101 290.63 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 869 83 2 v 50201 22.25 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 870 83 L] v 50201 0.00 717.75 ALO
01/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE 47EGS B71 83 1 v 50201 656.02 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 872 83 3 v 50201 39.48 0.00 ALO
01/31/00 TRANS2SUB  JE61 [ 60 3 v A0101 0.00 4,476.01 4JE Shook, Hardy & Bacon invoices
01/31/00 TRANS2SUB JE61 14 60 3 v 50101 0.00 16,136.19  4JE Shook, Hardy & Bacon  192807%
01/31/00 0000000263 180 82 9 v 50101 2,305.1% 0.00 AP BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & 1928081
61/31/00 0000000263 181 82 9 v 50101 2,251.45 0.00 AP BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & 1928455
01/31/00 0000000263 276 83 9 v 50101 5,119.87 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 1928482
01/31/00 0000000263 297 83 9 v 50201 717.75 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 1929309
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PeopleSoft GL
eport ID: GLSFERC . ‘ GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC . Page No. 1423
ug. Unit: SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
edger: ACTUALS --Actuals Ledger R Time 17:37:21
or Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 to 12
erc Recount: ALL
urrency Code: USD

FERC Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref " Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
01/31/006 0000000263 333 82 9 v 80101 2,655.00 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 1428176
01/31/00 0000000263 356 52 9 v M0101 2,728.75 0.0 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 1929199
01/31/00 0000000263 644 54 9 v L0201 137.80 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 192953
01/31/00 06000000263 1220 60 3 v A0101 714,84 0.00 AP SHOOK HARDY & BACON 1929088
61/31/00 0000000263 1374 83 9 v 50101 164,23 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 1928794
01/31/00 0000000263 1568 82 9 v 80101 1,468.42 0.00 AP WATKINS BOULWARE LUC 1927972
02/01/00 CORR-FERC  JESS 3 60 3 v AD101 3,761.17 ©0.00 4JE SHOOK HARDY & BACON 1929200
¢2/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 23 60 3 v 50101 16,136.19 0.00 4JE SHOQK HARDY & BACON 1928079
02/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 29 51 1 v w0101 190.19 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 1927932
02/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 31 51 1 v W01l 115.12 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 1928099
02/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 33 51 1 v w0101 150.15 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 1929093
02/01/00 CORR-FERC JE%9 35 51 1 v w0101 155.16 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 1929094
02/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 ] NO106 10, 000.00 0.00 7JE Provide external audit service
02/01/00 MERGE-EXP JE42K 1 B8O 9 A A0101 6,691.75 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
02/01/00 TRANS2SUB  JEG1 4 60 3 v A0101 0.00 1,592.90 4JE Shook Hardy & Bacon 2931077
02/01/00 TRANS2SUB  JE61 12 60 3 v 50101 0.00 2,434 .66 4JE Shook Hardy & Bacon 1930280
02/29/00 PRODY_0004 JE 47EGS 41 80 2 v AOL01 207.44 0.00 ALC
02/29/00 PRODY_0004 JE _47EGS 42 80 g v A0lOL 0.00 6,691.75 ALD
02/29/00 PRODS_0004 JE 47BGS 43 80 1 v AC101 6,116.26 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 PRODY_0004 JE_47EGS 44 a0 [ A A0101 368.05 0.00 ALO
02/25/00 PRODS_0004 JE 47EGS 321 52 2 v M0101 43.74 6.00 ALO
02/29/00 PROD9_0004 JE_47EGS 322 52 9 v M0101 0.00 1,410.87 ALO
02/25/00 PROD9_0004 JE 47EGS 323 52 1 v M0101 1,289.53 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 PRODS_0004 JE_47EGS 324 52 6 v MO101 77.60 0.00 ALD
02/29/00 PROD3_0004 JE _47EGS 565 40 2 NO106 310.00 6.00 ALO
02/29/00 PRODS_0004 JE 47EGS 566 40 9 NO1O6 0.00 10, 000.00 ALO
02/29/00 PRODI_O0004 JE 47EGS 567 40 1 NO106 9.140.00 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 PROD9_0004 JE_47EGS 568 40 [ NOLOE 550.00 0.00 ALD
02/29/00 PROD9_0004 JE_47EGS 957 82 2 v 50101 321.11 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 PROD9_0004 JE_47EG5 958 B2 9 v 50101 0.00 10,358.36 ALO
02/29/00 PROD9_0004 JE_47EGS 959 82 1 v 50101 9,467.54 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 PROD9_0004 JE 47EGS 960 82 [ v 50101 569.71 0.00 ALO
02/23/00 PROD9_0004 JE 47EGS 965 83 2 v 50101 15.19 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 PRODY_O0004 JE_47EGS 966 B3 9 A 50101 0.G0 490.02 ALO
02/29/00 PRODS_0004 JE_47EGS 967 83 1 v 50101 447.88 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 PROD9_0004 JE_47EGS 968 83 3 v 50101 26.95 0.00 ALO
02/29/00 0000000268 127 B2 9 v 50101 5,209.50 6.00 AP BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 2930665
02/29/00 0000000268 223 83 9 \ 50101 124.35 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 2930840
02/29/00 0000000268 248 B2 9 v 50101 4,365.00 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 2929910
02/29/00 0000000268 1174 83 9 v 50101 301.00 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 2930697
02/29/00 0000000268 117% 83 9 v 50101 64.67 ’ 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 2930699
02/23/00 0000000268 1345 82 9 v 50101 T83.86 6.00 AP WATKINS BOULMARE LUC 2329778
02/29/00 0000000272 101 52 9 v MO101 1,410.87 0.00 FJE ACO020 0003931167 01
03/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 1 60 3 v AD101 1,572.90 0.00 4JE SHOOK HARDY & BACON 2931077
03/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 13 60 3 v s0101 2,434,686 ¢.00 4JE SHOOK HARDY & BACON 2930280
03/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 15 51 1 v wolol 185.19 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 2929829
03/01/00 CORR-FERC JES9 17 51 1 v w0101 200, 20 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 2929830
03/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 19 51 1 v Wwoi01 165.17 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 2930615
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Report ID: GLSFERC : GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC page No. 1424
Bus. Onit: SJLP --S5t. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS  --Actuvals Ledger RUPP Time 17:37:21
For Fiscal Year 2000 Pericd 1 toe 12
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

FERC _ Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
03/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 21 51 1 v w0101 185.19 6,00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 2930891
03/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 29 51 1 A W10l 1,950.00 0.00 4JE SIEMENS CERBERUS DIV 2930614
03/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 31 51 1 v wol01 2,851.20 0.00 4JE WELLS FARGQ GUARD SE 1929124
03/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 33 51 1 v Wol01 2,657.60 0.00 4JE WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 2930213
03/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 9 80106 10,000.00 0.00 7JE Provide external audit service
03/01/00 MERGE-EXP 2 80 9 v A0101 10,121.47 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
03f31/0c0 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 49 80 2 v AQLOL 313.77 .00 RIO
03/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 50 a0 9 v AD101 0.00 10,121.47 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 51 80 1 v AD1C1 $,251.02 0.60 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE 47EGS 52 80 6 v AD101 556.668 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_(Q008 JE_47EGS 361 52 2 v MO101 199.74 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 362 52 ] v MOLOL 0.00 6,443.12 ALD
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 363 52 1 v MO101 5,889.01 0.00 ALO
©3/31/00 PRODS_D00B JE_47EGS 364 52 [ v M0101 354.37 0.00 ALO
©03/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 369 80 2 v MO101 185.78 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 370 80 9 v MO101 0.00 5,992.92 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47BGS 371 80 1 v M0101 5,477.53 0.00 ALD
03/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE 47EGS 372 80 6 v MO101 329.61 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9I_0008 JE_47EGS 605 40 2 NO106 310.00 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 606 40 9 NO106 0,00 10,000,00 ALO
03/31/00 PRODY 0008 JE_47EGS 607 40 1 ND106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE 47EGS 608 40 6 80106 550.00 0.00 ALD
03/31/00 PRODS 0008 JE_47EGS 993 82 2 v s0101 323.96 0.00 ALD
03/31/00 PRODS 0008 JE 47EGS 994 82 ] v 50101 0.00 10,450.39 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_C008 JE_47EGS 995 82 1 v 50101 9,551.66 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE 47EGS 996 82 6 v 50101 574.77 0.00 BALO
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 1013 a3 2 v g0201 28 .38 G.00 ALOD
03/31/00 PRODZ 0008 JE_47EGS 1014 483 9 v 50201 0.00 915.45  ALO
03/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 1015 83 1 v 50201 826.72 0.00 ALO
03/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 1016 83 6 v 50201 50.35 0.00 ALC
03/31/00 0000000273 135 82 ] v 80101 2,831.47 0.00 AP BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 3931724
03/31/00 0000000273 290 82 9 v 50101 1,777.50 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR B.C. 3931293
03/31/00 0000000273 323 52 9 v MO101 661,25 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 3931565
03/31/00 0000000273 324 52 9 v MD101 3,415.00 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 3932691
03/31/00 0000000273 701 80 ] .V MO101 1,600.00 0.00 AP MERRILL LYNCH PRIVAT 3931248
03/31/00 0000000273 702 80 9 v M0101 3,492.92 0.00 AP MERRILL LYNCH PRIVAT 3931249
03/31/00 0000000273 703 80 9 v M0101 900.00 0.00 AP MERRILL LYNCH PRIVAT 3931250
03/31/00 0000000273 1148 52 9 v MO101 1,410.87 0.00 AP SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 3931167
03/31/00 0000000273 1149 52 9 v MO101 2,042.87 0.00 AP SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 3932312
03/31/00 0000000273 1152 82 9 v S0101 2,723.54 0.00 AP SIDLEY & AUSTIN 3932228
03/31/00 0000000273 1253 &2 9 v MO101 324,00 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 3932213
031/31/00 0000000273 1378 B3 9 v 50201 915.45 0.00 AP TRINITY CONSULTANTS 3932282
03/31/00 0000000273 1476 82 g v 50101 1,489.20 0.00 AP WATKINS BOULWARE LUC 3931368
03/31/00 0000000273 1477 82 9 A 50101 0.00 0.00 AP WATKINS BOULWARE LUC 3931685
03/31/00 0000000273 1478 82 9 v 50101 1,628.68 0.00 AP WATKINS BOULWARE LUC 3932208
©3/31/00 0000000277 48 52 S v MO101 0.00 1,410.87 FJE AC005 0003931167 01
04/01/00 CORR-FERC  JEY9 29 51 1 v Wo101 175.18 .00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 3911410
04/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 31 51 1 v w0101 140.14 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 3931522
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Report ID: GLSFERC GENFRAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC page No. 1425
gus. Unit: SJLP --St, Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS  --Actuals Ledger RO Time 17:37:21
For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 to 12
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

FERC  Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
04/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 33 51 1 v w0101 230.23 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 3932083
04/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 35 51 1 v W0101 200.20 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 3932262
04/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 37 53 1 v w0101 120.12 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 3932830
04/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 33 51 1 v Wo101 2,112.00 0.00 4JE WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 3931861
04/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 9 NO10E 10,000.00 0.00 TJE Provide external audit service
p4/01/00 TRANS2SUB JE61 6 60 3 v AO101 0.00 4,929,29 4JE Shock, Hardy & Bacon invoices
04/30/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47EGS 249 54 2 v L0201 10.68 0.00 BALO
04/30/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 250 54 g v Lo201 0.00 344.50 ALO
04/30/00 PROD9Y_0007 JE_47EGS 251 54 1 cv L0201 314.87 £.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 252 54 [ v L0201 18.95 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 321 52 2 v MO101 62.10 ¢.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 322 52 9 v MO101 0.00 2,003.31 ALO
04/30/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47EGS 323 52 1 v MO101 1,831.03 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PROD%_0007 JE_47EGS 324 52 6 v M0101 110.18 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PROD%_0007 JE_47EGS 577 40 2 NO106 310.00 0.00 RLO
04/30/00 PROD® 0007 JE_47EGS 578 40 B ND106 ‘ 0.00 10,000.00 ALO
04/30/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 57% 40 1 NO106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PROD9 0007 JE_47EGS 580 40 [ NO106 550,00 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS 0007 JE_47EGS 869 82 2 v 50101 443.47 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS 0007 JE_47EGS 870 82 9 v 50101 0.00 14,305.61 ALC
04/30/00 PROD%_0007 JE_47EGS 871 82 1 v 50101 13,075.33 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 872 82 6 v 50101 786.81 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS_D007 JE_47EGS 877 83 2 v 50101 27.22 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS 0007 JE_47EGS B78 83 9 v 50101 0.00 878.03 ALO
04/30/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 879 83 1 v S010L 802.52 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PROD%_0007 JE_47EGS BB0 83 &6 v 50101 48.29 0.00 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS 0007 JE_47EGS 889 B3 2 v 50201 76.75 0.00 ALO
64/30/00 PROD9_CO07 JE_47EGS 890 83 9 v 50201 0.00 2,475.77 ALO
04/30/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS B91 83 1 A 50201 2,262.85 0.00 ALO
©¢4/30/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 892 83 6 v 50201 136.17 0.00 ALO
@4/30/00 0000000279 123 82 9 v 50101 5,027.71 0.00 AP BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 4933566
04/30/00 0000000279 231 B2 9 v 50101 4,185.00 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 4932948
04/30/00 0000000279 246 52 9 v M0101 871.25 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 4933380
04/30/00 0000000279 547 54 9 v L0201 344.50 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 4933058
04/30/00 0000000279 1010 52 9 v M0101 1,132.06 0.00 AP SHOOK, HARDY & BRCON 4934261
34/30/00 0000000279 1123 83 9 v 50101 759.19 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 4934221
34/30/00 0000000279 1124 83 9 v $0101 118.84 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 4934222
044/30/00 000000027% 1221 83 9 v 50201 2,475.77 0.00 AP TRINITY CONSULTANTS 4934220
04/30/00 0000000279 1282 82 9 v S0101 5,092.90 ©0.00 AP WATKINS BOULWARE LUC 4934007
05/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 1 &0 3 \'4 A0101 4,929.29 0.00 4JE SHOOK HARDY & BACON 4933126
5/01/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 15 52 9 v M0301 1,548.80 0.00 4JE SPENCER FANE BRITT & 48533770
05/01/00 CORR-FERC JES9 17 43 1 NO301 45.00 .00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 4934309
05/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE%9 19 43 1 NO301 27.00 0.00 &JE KELLY SERVICES INC 4934325
05/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 27 51 1 v Wwo101 180.18 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 4933210
05/01/00 CORR-FERC  JES9% 29 51 1 v w0101 150.19 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 4933586
05/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 31 51 1 v W0o101 120.12 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 4934326
05/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 33 51 1 v Wolo1 2,640.00 0.00 4JE WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 4933345
05/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 9 NO106 10, 000.00 0.00 7JE Provide external audit service
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Ferc Account: ALL

Currency Code: USD

FERC_~ Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
05/01/00° MERGE-EXP 1 80 1 v AGLO1 5,424.81 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
05/01/00 MERGE-EXP 2 a0 2 v AG101 183.95 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
05/01/00 MERGE-EXP 3 a0 6 v A0101 326.44 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
05/01/00 TRANS2SUB  JE61 4 60 3 v NO104 0.00 937.00 4JE Arthur Andersen LLP invoice
05/02/00 GA-MISC JE90 1 52 9 v MG101 1,548.80 0.00 208 Manage and admin comp programs
05/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 229 54 2 v L0201 21.36 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PROD$_0008 JE_47EGS 230 54 9 v L0201 0.00 689,00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0D0OB JE_47EGS 231 54 1 v LO201 629.74 0.00 ALD
05/31/00 PRODY_000B JE_47EGS 232 54 6 v L0201 37.9¢C 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 297 52 2 v MO101 773.40 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PROD9 0008 JE_47EGS 298 52 9 v Ma1Q1 0.00 24,948.30 ALO
05/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 293 52 1 v M0101 22,802.74 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 300 52 [ v MO10L 1,372.16 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 353 52 2 v M0301 48.01 0.00 RLO
05/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE 47EGS 354 52 9 v MO301 6.00 1,548.80 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE 47EGS 355 52 1 v M0301 1,415.61 0.00 ALO
05/31/60 PRODY_0008 JE 47EGS 356 52 6 v M0301 85.18 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PROD9_0CO8 JE_47BGS 553 40 2 NO106 310.00 0.00 RALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 554 40 9 N0106 0.00 10,000.00  ALO
05/31/00 PRODS 0008 JE _47EGS 555 40 1 NO106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 556 40 [ NO106 550.00 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 833 B2 2 v 50101 276.29 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 834 82 9 v 50101 0.00 8,912.45 ALO
05/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE 47EGS B35 82 1 v s010t 8,145.98 0.00 ALD
05/31/00 PROD$ 0008 JE_47EGS 836 82 6 v 50101 490.18 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODY_Q00B JE_47EGS 841 83 2 v 50101 75.00 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 842 83 9 v 50101 0.00 2,419.51  ALO
05/31/00 PROD9 0008 JE_47EGS 843 83 1 v 50101 2,211.44 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODZ_0008 JE_47EGS 844 63 [3 v 50101 133.07 0.00  ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 853 83 2 v 50201 3.38 0.00 ALO
05/31/0¢ PROD®_0608 JE_47EGS 854 83 9 v 50201 0.00 109.18 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 855 83 1 v 50201 99.80 0.00 ALO
05/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 856 83 1 v 50201 6.00 6.00 ALO
05/31/00 0000000284 147 82 2 v §0101 6,456.03 0.00 AP BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & 5534935
05/31/00 0000000284 233 83 9 v 50101 1,08E.06 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 5934978
06/31/00 0000000284 234 a3 g v 50101 T99.10 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 5936126
05/31/00 0000000284 264 82 9 v 50101 1,620.00 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 5934624
05/31/00 0000000284 283 52 9 v MO101 102.50 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 5934633
05/31/00 0000000284 284 52 9 v MO101 2,150.00 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 5934634
05/3:/00 0O0DODOOZ2B4 285 52 9 v 140101 4,587.50 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 5934635
05/31/00 0000000284 286 52 9 v M0101 4,812.50 ¢.06 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 5934639
05/31/00 (C000000284 287 52 9 v MO101 6,106.25 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 5934641
05/31/00 0000000284 288 52 9 v MO101 4,389.50 9,00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 5936016
05/31/00 0000000284 577 54 9 v L0201 275.60 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC  $935722
05/31/00 0000000284 582 5S4 9 v L0201 413.40 ¢.00 AP XELLY SERVICES INC 5936078
05/31/00 0000000284 1111 52 9 v M0101 60.00 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & $935880
05/31/60 0000000284 1112 83 £ v $0101 151.47 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 5936128
05/31/00 0000000284 1113 83 9 v 50101 380.88 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 5936129

Schedule TJR-2
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PeapleScft GL

Report ID: GLSFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC pPage No. 1427
Bug. Unit: SJLP --8t. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS --Actuals Ledger RUT Time 17:37:21

For Fiscal Year 2000 Period L to 12
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

FERC  Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Linge Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
05/31/00 GOG0000284 1254 83 ] v 50201 109.18 0.00 AP TRINITY CONSULTANTS 5936127
¢5/31/00 0000000288 206 52 9 v M0101 1,191.25 0.00 FJE ACO27 0006936294 01
05/31/00 0000000288 . 210 82 9 v 50101 636.42 ‘0.00  FJE ACO30 0006936220 01
06/01/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 11 60 3 v N0104 937.00 0.00 4JE ARTHUR ANDERSEN LLP 5935475
06/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 13 42 2 v NO105 1,101.66 0.00 4JE JOSEPH C. SANSONE CO 5935287
06/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 15 42 2 v NO105 2,866.87 0.00 4JE JOSEPH C. SANSONE CO 5935288
06/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE%9 17 42 2 v N0105 2,054.01 0.00 4JE JOSEPH C. SANSONE CO 5935289
06/01/00 CORR-FERC JE399 19 42 2. v ND105 86.96 0.00 4JE JOSEPH C. SANSONE CO 5935290
06/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 21 43 1 v NO301 21.60 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 5934734
06/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 33 83 9 A 50201 4,800.00 0.00 4JE URS GREINER WOODWARD 5935856
06/01/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 35 51 1 v W0101 320.32 0.00  4JE KELLY SERVICES INC. 5934828
06/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 a7 s1 1 v W0101 280.28 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC. 5936109
06/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 33 51 1 v W0101 2,217.60 0.00 4JE WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 50935479
06/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 9 NO106 10, 000.00 0.00 7JE Provide external audit service
06/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 1 80 1 v A0101 4,837.85 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
06/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 2 BO 2 v AD101 164.08 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
06/01/00 MERGE-EXP JE42K .3 B8O [ V' A0101 291.12 0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
06/30/00 PRODY_000G8 JE_47EGS 265 54 2 v Lo201 12.82 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_347EGS 266 54 9 v Lo201 0.00 413.40 ALO
06/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 267 54 1 v L0201 377.84 0.00 ALQ
06/30/00 PRODI_0008 JE 47EGS 268 54 6 v L0201 22.74 0.00 ALO
06 /30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 357 52 2 v MO101 1.41 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODI_0008 JE_47EGS 358 52 8 v MO101 ¢.00 45.60 ALO
06/30/00 PRODY_000B JE_47EGS 359 52 1 v MO101 41.68 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 360 52 6 v M0101 2.51 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE 47EGS 605 40 2 NG106 310.00 ‘ ©.00  ALO
06/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE 47EGS 606 40 9 NC106 0.00 19,000.00 ALO
06/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 607 40 1 N0106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 508 40 6 NOl06 . 550.00 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODS_Q008 JE_47EGS 817 56 P v R0301 30.84 0.60 ALO
06/30/00 PRODY_O000B JE _47EGS B18 56 9 v RO301 ¢.00 994.98  ALO
06/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE _47EGS B19 56 1 v R0O301 909.42 6.00 ALO
06/30/00 PROD9 0008 JE_AT7EGS 820 56 6 ' RC301 54.72 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODZ_0008 JE 47EGS 921 B2 2 v $0101 238.23 ¢.00 ALO
06/30/00 PROD3 0008 JE 47EGS 922 82 9 v 50101 0.00 7,684.69  ALD
06/30/00 PRODZ_0008 JE_47EGS 923 B2 1 v 50101 7,023.80 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE 47EGS 924 82 6 v solel 422.66 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 929 83 2 v 50101 12.31 0,60 ALO
06/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 930 83 @ v 50101 0.00 397.10 ALO
06/30/00 PRODI_DO0B JE_47EGS 931 83 1 v 50101 362.95 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODS_QQ0B JE_47EGS 932 83 6 v 0101 21.84 0.00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODS_0O08 JE ATEGS 941 B3 2 v 50201 152.09 .00 ALO
06/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 942 B3 9 v 30201 0.00 4,906,00 RALO
06/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 943 83 1 v 50201 4,484.08 ¢.00 ALD
06/30/00 PRODY_00Q8 JE_ATEGS 944 83 [ v 50201 269 .83 0.00 RALO
06/30/00 0000000289 146 82 ¢ v 50101 3,647.69 0.00 AP BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & £937518
06/30/00 0000000289 154 B3 9 v 50201 106.00 0.00 AP BURNS & MCDONNELL 6936484
06/20/00 0000000289 247 82 9 v 50101 877.50 ¢.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 6936637

Schedule TJR-2
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‘eport ID: GLSFERC
lus. Unic: SJLP --5t, Joseph Light & Power Co.
--Actuals Ledger

edger: ACTUALS

'or Fiscal Year 2000 Pericd

‘er¢ Account: ALL

urrency Code: USD

FERC Jrnl Date

Journal ID

06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
06/30/00
66/30/00
07/01/00
07/01/00
07/01/00
a7/01/00
07/01/00
67/01/00
67/01/00
07/01/00
07/01/00
07/01/00
07/31/00
07731700
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
47/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07731700
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00

0000000289
0000000289
0000000289
0000000289
0000000289
0000000289
0000000289
0000000289
0000000239
0000000289
0000000289
0000000293
0000000293
0000600293
CORR-FERC

CORR-FERC

CORR-FERC

CORR-FERC

CORR-FERC

GENEX-ACCT
MERGE-EXP

MERGE- EXP

MERGE-EXP

TRANS2SUE

PRODI_0008
PRODS_0008
PROD_0008
PRODY_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODY_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODI_0008
PRODS_0008
PROD9_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODY_DDOB
PRODS_0DGO8
PRODS_0008
PRODS_0008
PROD9_D008
FRODZ_0008
PRODI_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODS_0008

1 to 12

857
1126
1253
1254
1255
1454
148
152
235
3899 13
JE99 15
JE99 17
JE99 19
JE99 21
JE42ZA 1
JE42K 1
JE42K 2
"3
7

JE42K
JEG1

JE_47EGS 309
JE_47EGS 310
JE_47EGS 311
JE_47EGS 312
JE_47EGS 381
JE_47EGS 382
JE_47£G5 383
JE_47EGS 184
JE_47EGS 641
JE_47EGS 642
JE_47EGS 643
JE_47EGS 644
JE_47EGS 805
JE_47EGS BO06
JE_47EGS 807
JE_47EGS BOB
JE_47EGS 905
JE_47EGS 906
JE_47EGS 907
JE_47EGS 908
JE_47ECS 913
JE_47EGS 914
JE_47EGS 915
JE_47EGS 916

54

Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun

PeopleSoft GIL
GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC

O NS RNDE W RS YR N DN R R WO W R DWW D0 W W WD WY eSO

v

Ccodadcddagddaddadd s

cE g dg g a g

saeCSd s dgSa g

MO10L
L0201
RO301
10201
RG301
50101
50101
50101
s0101
MO101
50101
MOLOL
50101
RO301
WD1O1
w0101
w0101
Wo101
W101
NO106
AQ0101
AD1I01
AGL01
$0101
L0201
L0201
L8201
L0201
MOLO1
MQ1l01
M0101
MO1l01
NQ106
NO106
NOL06
NOLO&
RO301
RO301
RO301
RO301
80101
50101
50101
80101
50101
50101
80101
30101

Debit )
1,191.25
206.70
B1.84
206.70
428.42
269.69
836.42
311.12
85.98
45.60
2,889.81
0.00
Q.00
484 .72
160.16
160.18
160.16
160,16
7,097 .20
10,000.00
17,553.00
595.34
1,056 .25
- 0.00
8.54
0.00
251.90
15.16
10.31
0.00
303.90
18.29
310.00
Q.00
9,140.00
550.00
431 .52
0.06
1,283.66
77.21
461.45
d.00
13,605.41
818.71
44.13
9.00
1,301.1¢
78.30

Page No. 1428
Run Date 02/05/01
Rume Time 17:37%:21

Credit Balance
0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 6936254
0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 6936666
0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 6337774
0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 6937774
0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 6937779
0.00 AP NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH §937740
0.00 AP SIDLEY & AUSTIN 6936220
0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 6936784
0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 6936785
0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 6936832
.00 AP WATKINS BOULWARE LUC 6937468
1,191,285 FJE ACO1S 00069362%4 @1
836 .42 FJE ACO18 0006936220 01
0,00 FJE ACG3B 0007937878 01
0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 6936458
0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 6936460
o.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 6936664
0.0Q 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 6937418
0.00 4JE WELLS FARGC GUARD SE 6936909
0.00 1JE Provide external audit service
0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
0.00 4JE Manage corporate activities
16,52 4JE SHOOK HARDY & BACON 7939087
0.00
275.60
Q.00
0.00
0.00
332.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
14, 000,00
0.00
0.400
0.00
1,403.179
0.00
0.00
0.00
14,885.57
0.40
0.00
0.00
1,423.62
0.00
0.00

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Schedule TIR-2
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i SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co.

Report ID: GLSFERC
Bug, Unit
Ledger: ACTORLS

For Fiscal Year 2000 Period
Ferc Account: ALL
Code: USD

Currency

FERC

Jrnl Date

Journal ID

07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/32/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
07/31/00
08/01/00

PROD_00038
PRODY_0008
PRODS_00DS
PROD_0008
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000294
0000000298
CORR~FERC

CORR-FERC __ JESS__

08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01/00
08/01700
08/02/00
08/02/00
08/02/00
08/05/00
0B/3L/0q
08/31/00
08/31/00
08731700
08/31/00
08/31/00
08/31/00

CORR- FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR- FERC
CORR-FERC
GENEX-ACCT
MERGE-EXP
MERGE-EXP
MERGE - EXP
MERGERCORR
MERGERCORR
MERGE-EXP
MERGE-EXP
MERGE-EXP
MISC-GA
PRODY_0GQ7T
PRODY_0007
PRODY_0007
PROD$_0007
PRODY_0007
PRODY_DODT
PRODY_00C7

~-httuals Ledger

1 to 12

Ref

JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS

JE99

JE99
JE99
JE59
JE99
JE99
JE99
JE99
JE29
JE99
JE42A
JE42K
JEAZK
JE42K
JE42
JE42
JE42K
JE4 2K
JE42K
JES0
JE_47TEGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_a7EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS

PeopleSoft GL

GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC

page No. 1429
Run Date 02/05/01
RurrTime 17:37:21

Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Ran Accoun Debit Credit Balance

925 83 2 v 50201 464.00 0.00 ALD

926 83 9 v 50201 0.00 14,967.68 ALO

927 a3 1 v s0201 13,680,446 ¢.00 ALO

928 83 6 v sn201 §23.22 0.00 ALO

142 82 9 v 50101 8,354.72 0.00 AP BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 79359028
222 83 9 v 50101 483.96 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 7938364
223 83 9 v 50101 562.24 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 7939268
242 82 9 v 50101 4,545.00 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 7937446
262 52 9 v M0O101 332.50 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 7938354
376 83 9 v 50201 14,967.68 0.00 AP CARY (QSBORNM TRUCKING 7939111
591 56 9 v RO301 484.72 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 7937878
599 56 9 \' RO301 503.60 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 7438382
614 56 9 v RO301 402.88 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 7938626
627 56 9 v RO3IDL 497.31% 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 7939396
630 54 ] v L0201 275.60 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 79319396
1149 60 3 v 50101 15.52 0.00 AP SHOCK HARDY & BACON 7933087
1151 82 9 v 50101 1,985.85 0.00 AP SIDLEY & AUSTIN 7939029
1223 83 9 v 50101 260.95 0.40 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 7239269
1224 83 g v S0101 116.47 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 7239270
87 56 9 v RO301 0.00 484 .72 FJE ACQl9 0007937878 01

1 52 9 v M0102 806.25 0.00 4JE DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 7937888
i _ . _&2__ 9 . N__H MO20L- — - — —— — 250000 ——— — — —— — 0 .00- —4JE--C8G- PARRTHERS; -INC— — 7937887
12 83 9 v 50201 790.00 0.00 4JE MIDWEST ENVIROMMENTA 7935147
30 Jé 1 v P W0l01 140.14 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES IRC 7938455
32 37 2 v P W01l0l 60.06 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 7938455
34 21 1 v W0l01l 280 .28 d.40a 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 79385081
36 3 1 v P Wol01l 120.12 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 7938581
38 36 1 v A W01l01 160.16 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 7938784
40 36 1 v P W0l0l 840.08 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 7939211
42 51 1 v WQlal 247 .75 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 7939212
46 51 1 v W0l01 6,965.20 0.00 4JE WELLS FARG GUARD SE 7938808

1 40 9 N0l06 10,000.00 g.o0 1JE Provide external audit service
1 a0 1 v AD1O1 3,8889.46 0.00 4JE BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 8940425
2 80 2 v AOLO1 131.92 0.00 4JE BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 8340425
3 80 6 v AQ:rO01 234.05 0.00 4JE BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 8940425
1 82 1 v 50101 7.122.35 0.00 2JE Provide legal services

2 80 9 v A0101 0.00 7,122.35 2JE Voucher corr-Brydon Swearengen
2 a0 1 v AOLOL 0.00 3,875.75 4JE BRYDON, SWERRENGEN & 8940425
3 &0 2 v A0101 0.00 131.45 4JE BRYDCN, SWEARENGEN & 8940425
4 BD: ] v AD1O01 0.00 233.23 4JE BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 8940425
1 82 1 v 50101 4,240.43 0.00 2JE Provide legal services

37 20 2 v A01D1 0.00 220.79 ALD

38 80 9 v AQl01 7,122,335 0.00 ALD

39 80 1 v A0L0Y 0.00 &,509.83 ALO

40 BO & v AQ101 0.00 391.73 ALO

37 52 2 v M0101 42,42 0.00 ALO

378 52 g v M0101 0.00 1,368.25 ALO

379 52 1 v MO101 1,250.58 0.00 ALO Schedule TIR-2
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R~ A

. pPeopleSoft GL
port ID: GLSFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC Page No. 1430
s. Unit: SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/p1
dger: RCTUALS  --Actuals Ledger RdR Time 17:37:21
r Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 to 12
rc Account: ALL
rrency Code: U35D

FERC_ Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance

08/31/00 PRODS_(0007 JE_47EGS 380 52 [ v M0101 75.25 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY 0007 JE_47EGS 393 52 2 v M0102 24.99 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 394 &2 ] v M0102 0.00 806,25 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY_0007? JE _47EGS 395 52 1 v MD102 736.92 .00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY_0007 JE _47EGS 396 52 6 v M0102 44 .34 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 413 52 2 v M0o201 89.90 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE 47EGS 414 52 9 v MOZ02 0.00 2,900.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 415 52 1 v M0201 2,650.60 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE 47EGS 416 52 6 v M0201 159.50 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 417 52 2 Vv H Mo201 77.50 0.00 ALD

08/31/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47EGS 418 52 9 Vv H M0201 0.00 2,500.00 ALC

08/32/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47EGS 419 52 1 v H Mozol 2,285.00 0,00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODS 0007 JE_47EGS 420 52 6 v H M0201 137.50 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY_0O007 JE_47EGS 733 40 2 NO1D6 310.00 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9 0007 JE_47EGS 734 40 9 NOLO6 0.00 10,000.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47BEGS 735 40 1 NO106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47BEGS 736 40 6 NO106 550.00 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODS_CO07 JE 47EGS 941 56 2 v RO301 TO.50 ¢.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 942 56 9 \% R0O301 0.00 2,274.09 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 943 56 1 v RO301 2,078.52 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 544 56 6 v RO301 125.07 .00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47BEGS 1037 82 2 ¥ sa101 1314.87 8.00  ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 1038 82 9 v 50101 0.00 4,350.56 RLO

08/31/00 PROD9 0007 JE_47EGS 1039 82 1 v 50101 3,976.41 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY_0D007 JE_47EGS 1040 82 § \ 50101 239.28 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 1045 83 2 v 50101 5.14 0.00  ALD

08/31/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47EGS 1046 483 9 v 50101 0.00 164.57 ALO

08/3:1/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47EGS 1047 83 1 v 50101 150.42 0,00  ALOD

$8/31/00 PRODY_0007 JE 47EGS 1048 83 6 v S0101 9.0% 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_0007 JE_47EGS 1057 83 2 v S0201 507.83 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PRODY_0007 JE_47EGS 1058 83 g v 50201 0.00 16,371.88 ALD

08/31/00 PRODS_0007 JE_47BGS 1059 83 1 v 50201, 14,963.90 0.00 ALO

08/31/00 PROD9_Q007 JE 47EGS 1060 83 6 v 80201 900.45 0.00 ALO

0B/31/00 QQO000C299 156 82 3 v S0101 1,688.06 0.00 AP BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & 8940425
08/31/00 0000000299 268 82 9 v 50101 1,597.50 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 8939950
08/31/00 0000000299 ’ 280 52 9 v M0101 1,236.25 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 8940056
08/31/00 0000000299 g6 83 9 v 50201 15,581 .88 0.00 AP GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 8540712
08/31/00 0000000299 621 54 ] v L0201 0.00 206.70 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 6936666
08/31/00 0000000299 627 56 9 v RO301 503.60 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 8939450
08/31/00 0000000299 641 54 9 v L0201 206.70 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 8940055
08/31/00 0£DOO0CO299 649 56 9 v RO301 371.41 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 8940177
04/31/00 0000000299 662 S6 9 v RO30OL 517.77 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 8940522
08/31/00 0000000299 664 56 9 v RO301 384.00 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 8940619
08/31/00 0000000299 679 58 9 v RO301 497.31 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 8940915
08/31/00 0000000299 1439 83 9 v 50101 164.57 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 8940397
08/31/00 D0DODDDOZ299 1440 52 9 A M0101 132.00 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 8941076
08/31/00 0000000299 1647 82 9 v 50101 1,065.00 0.00 AP WATKINS BOULWARE LUC 8929503
08/31/00 0000000303 234 &2 g v M0201 2,900.00 0.00 FJE ACO34 0009941142 01

Schedule TIR-2
Page 12 of 22



Report ID:
Bug. Unit:

GLSFERC
SJLP --5t. Joseph Light & Power Co.

Ledger:

ACTUALS

For Fiscal Year 200
Fer¢ Account: ALL

Currency Code:

FERC

--Actuals Ledger

9 Period

0sp

L to 12

Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref

09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
ag/01/00
09/01/00
vp9/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
ag/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
0g9/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
09/01/00
03/01/00
09/02/00
@9/02/00
08/30/00
09/30/00
09/30/00
03/30/00
09/30/00
09/30/00
03/30/00
09/30/00
08/30/00
09/30/00
09/30/00
09/30/00
89/30/00
09/30/00
09/30/00
09/30/00
08/30/00

CORR- FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR - FERC
CORR- FERC
CORR- FERC
CQORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR- FERC
CORR- FERC
CORR- FERC
CORR- FERC
CORR-FERC
CORR-FERC
GA-MISC
GENEX- ACCT
MERGE-EXP
MERGE- EXP
MERGE-EXP
MERGE-EXP
MERGE-EXP
MERGE-EXP
MERGE- EXP
MERGE-EXP
MERGE- EXP
MERGE- EXP
MERGE - EXP
MERGE-EXP
GR-MISC
GA-MISC
PROD9_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODY_0008
PRODI_0008
PRODY_0008
PROD9_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODY_0008
FRODY_0008
FRODS_0008
PRODY_0008
PROD9_0008
PRODY_0008
PRODS_0008
PRODY_0008
FRODS_0008
PRODY_0008

JE29
JES9
JE99
JE9S
JE99
JE99
JESS
JES9
JESS
JE99
JE$9
JES9
JE9S
JE99
JE99
JE90
JE423
JE42K
JEA2K
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE42ZK
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE90
JE90
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47TEGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47TEGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS
JE_47EGS

Line Dept
3 52
5 52
11 42
19 83
21 83
23 51
25 51
27 51
29 8%
31 sl
33 51
35 51
37 51
41 51
43 51
2 52
1 40
1 80
2 a0
3 80
4 80
5 80
[ B0
Ki 80
8 80
9 80
10 80
1L BO
12 80
1 52
2 52
317 52
318 52
319 52
320 52
341 52
342 52
343 52
344 52
469 42
470 42
471 42
472 42
633 40
634 40
&35 40
636 40
§37 42

Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun

PeopleSoft GL

GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC

o

NGO MNIIF OROFE OO0 ONWOOR KON PFPODRBEG®ONRDLWDHPR = BB Y oW

daedddadagadddgagd g

aeqcdddaggaddagdagancdagaaddaa

H C1L02
H mMo201
NO101
50201
50201
w0101
w0101
Wol0l
Wo10l
W0olol
w0101
w0101
W00l
WwoLol
Wolol
c1102
NO106
A0101
AD101
A0101
20101
AQ101
A0101
AROLOL
A0101
A0101
A0101
AQ1Q1
AD1DL
clio02
H Cilo2
M0101
M0101
¥0101
M0101
M0201
MO201
M0201
M0201
NO101
NOlO1
N(O101
N(101
NO106
NO106
NO106
NO1GE
NO106

=i A

Debit

307.50
1,500.00
84,24
7,832.48B
749.70
0.00
200.20
200.20
200.20
160.16
160.16
200.20
200.20
7,136.80
1,056.00
0.00

10, 000,00
281,06
9.53
16.91
5,674.18
192.45
341,44
3,417.17
115.90
205.63
84.55
2.87
5.08
307.50
0.00
36.72
0.00
1,082,592
65.14
46.50
0.00
1,371.00
B2.50
2.61
0,00
77.00
4.63
310,00
0.00
9,140.00
550.090
Q.17

Credic

0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
160.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09
307,50
0.00
0.00
0.00
o.00
0.00
D.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
g.00
0.po
0.00
307.50
.00
1,184.38
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,500,00
Q.00
.00
0.900
B84.24
0.00
.00
o.00
10, 000.00
0.00
0.00
.00

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES

pPage No. 1431

Run Date 02/05/01

REFF Time 17:37:21

Balance

DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 8940060
CSG PARTNERS, INC 8939455
KELLY SERVICES INC 8940919
BURNS & MCDONNELL B940345
TRINITY CONSULTANTS 8940014
KELLY SERVICES INC 6936664
KELLY SERVICES INC 8539463
KELLY SERVICES INC B939597
KELLY SERVICES INC 8940044
KELLY SERVICES INC 8940059
KELLY SERVICES INC 8940698
KELLY SERVICES INC 8941037
KELLY SERVICES INC #941038

WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 8940113
WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 8941014

Defrain Mayer 8-%40060

Provide external audit service

DEFRAIN MAYER 8940060
DEFRAIN MAYER 8940060
DEFRAIN MAYER 8940060
SIDLEY & AUSTIN 9941320
SIDLEY & AUSTIN 9941320
SIDLEY & AUSTIN 9941320
NREWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 9941437
NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 9941437
NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 9541437
NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 9941438
NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 9941438
NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 9941438

Mng rate case$-non-incremental
Mng rate cases-non-incremental

Schedule TIR-2

Page 13 of 22
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PecpleScoft GL
Report ID: GESFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC page No. 1432
Bus. Unit: SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS  --Actuals Ledger RO Time 17:37:21
For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 to 12
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

FERC  Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Projeecc ID Typ Rsn Agcoun Debit Credit Balance
09/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 638 42 ] NO106 0.00 24.96 ALO
09/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 639 42 1 N0106 22.82 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 640 42 [ N0106 1.37 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE 47EGS 733 56 2 v RO301 44,10 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 PROD9S_0008 JE_47EGS 794 56 9 v R0O301 0.00 1,422.68 ALD
09/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 795 56 1 v RO30L 1,300.33 0.00 ALO
69/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 796 56 6 v R0O301 78.25 9.00  ALD
09/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 877 82 2 v §0101 R 264 .87 0.00 ALD
03/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 878 82 9 v §0101 0.00 8,544.34 AlLO
09/30/00 PROD9S_000B JE_47EGS 879 82 1 v 50101 7,809.53 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 PROD9_0UOB JE_47EGS 880 A2 3 v 50101 469.94 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 889 B3 2 v 50101 187.03 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 PROD9 0008 JE_47EGS 890 83 9 v 501901 0.00 - 6,033.33 AlO
09/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 891 83 1 v S0t01 5,514.47 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 892 B3 [ v 50101 331.83 0.00 ALO
03/30/00 PRODY 0008 JE 47EGS 901 83 2 v 50201 331,47 0.00 ALO
05/30/00 PRODS 0008 JE_47EGS 902 83 9 v 80201 Q.00 10,692.50 ALO
09/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 903 B3 1 v 50201 9,772.94 0.00 ALO
09/3G/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 904 83 6 v 50201 588.09 0.00 ALO
09/30/00 0000000304 146 B2 9 v 50101 8,544 .34 0.00 AP BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & 99420462
09/30/00 0000000304 229 83 9 v 5010 468.71 0.00 AP COVINQTON & BURLING 9941419
09/30/00 0000000304 230 83 9 v S0101 3,446.00 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 9941500
09/30/00 0000000304 231 83 9 v 50101 442.32 0.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING 9942398
09/30/00 0000000304 232 82 9 v "o201 2,900, 00 D.0D AP ({§G PARTNERS, INC 9941142
09/30/00 0000000304 285 52 9 v MO101 591.25 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 4941210
09/30/00 0000000304 286 52 9 v MO101 205.00 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 9942125
09/30/00 - 0000000304 287 52 9 v MOLOL1 205.00 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 9942136
09/30/00 0000000304 358 83 9 v 50201 2,110.32 0.00 AP GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 9941611
08/30/00 0000000304 516 56 9 v RO301 503.60 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 9941270
09/30/00 0000000304 §20 56 9 v RO301 513.056 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 9941576
09/30/00 0000000304 534 42 9 NOLO6 24.96 0.00 AP KXELLY SERVICES INC 9941963
09/30/00 0GOGQO0304 535 56 9 v RQ301 406.02 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 9941963
09/30/00 0000000304 1071 52 9 v MO101 183,13 0.00 AP SHOOK HARDY & BACON 9941527
09/30/00 0000000304 1233 83 9 v S0101 1,526.55 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 9942093
09/30/00 0000000304 1240 83 9 v 50101 155.175 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 9942100
09/30/00 0000000308 92 52 9 v MQ201 0.00 2,%00.00 FJE ACPL13 0009941142 01
10/01/00 CORR-FERC JE9% 13 82 q v 50101 2,970.00 0.00 4JE DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 9941351
10/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 15 B2 9 v H §o101 6,208.07 0.00 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 9941320
10/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 17 82 9 v 50101 £57.00 0.00 4JE VICKERS STOCK RESEAR 9942030
10/01/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 19 a3 9 v 50201 222.00 0.00 4JE BORNS & MCDOWHELL $94117%
10/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 21 83 9 v 50201 8,516.80 0.00 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9941789
10/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 23 B3 g v 80201 1,571.84 0.00 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9942032
10/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 25 83 3 v 50201 5,384.16 0.00 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9942278
10/01/00 CORR-FERC JES9 27 83 9 v 50201 95,00 0.00 4JE T R CONSULTING INC 9942197
10/01/0¢ CORR-FERC  JE99 33 51 1 v Wwolol 200.20 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 9941609
10/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 35 51 1 v W01l01 200.20 ¢.00 ¢JE KELLY SERVICES INC 9941610
10/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 37 51 1 v wWo101 4,149.10 0.00 4JE WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 9941748
10/01/00 GA-MISC JES0 2 82 El v 50101 0.00 3,243.66 2JE Provide legal services

Schedule TJR-2
Page 14 of 22



peopleSoft GL
Report ID: GLSFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC page No. 1433
Bus. Unit: SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS --Actuals Ladger Rurf* Time 17:37:21
For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 te 12
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

FERC  Jrn) Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance

10/01/00 GAMISC-JKW JEg0 5 52 9 Vv H Mo201 2,900.00 0.00  4JE CSGC PARTNERS, INC 9941142
10/01/00 GBMISC-JKW JE90 3 52 9 v Moz01 0.00 2,900.00 4JE CSG PARTNERS, INC 9941142
10/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 9 NO10§ 10,000.00 0.00 7JE Provide external audit service
10/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 1 80 1 v A0101 2,964.71 0.00 4JE NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH 0942845
10/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 2 B0 2 v AD101 100.55 0.00 4JE NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH 0942845
10/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 3 80 6 v AQ101 178.40 0.00 4JE NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH 0942845
10/01/00 TRANS2SUB  JEG1 4 60 3 v AQLCL £.00 8,230.10 4JE SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 0943242
10/01/00. TRANS2SUB  JE61 5 60 3 v A0101 0.00 3,530.79  4JE SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 0943663
10/04/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 2 82 9 v H 50101 0.00 6,208.07 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 9941320
10/33/00 PRODY9_0011 JE_47EGS 281 54 2 v Lo201 11.75 0.00 ALO
10/31/¢0 PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 282 54 9 v L0201 8.00 378.95  ALO
10/31/00 PRODS_0O011 JE_47EGS 283  S4 1 v L0201 346.36 .00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODY_0011 JE_47EGS 284 54 6 v Loz201 20.84 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 333 52 2 v MO101 316.97 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODY_0011 JE_47EGS 334 52 9 v M0101 a.cq 10,224.83 ALO
10/31/00 PRODS 0011 JE_47EGS 335 52 1 v M0101 9,345.49 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PROD9_o00ll JE_47EGS 336 52 6 v MO101 562.37 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODS_0011 JE 47EGS 373 52 2 v M0201 0.00 89.90 ALO
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE 47EGS 374 52 9 v MO201 2,900.00 6.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODY_0011 JE_47EGS 375 52 1 v Mo201 ¢.00 2,650.60 ALO
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE 47EGS 376 52 6 v 10201 0.00 159.50 ALO
10/31/00 ©PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 377 52 2 Vv H Moz201 . 89.90 0.0 ALO
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 378 52 £ Vv H MO201 0.00 2,900.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODY_p011 JE_47EGS 379 52 1 v H M0201 2,650.60 0.00 ALO
10/31/60 PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 380 52 6 v B MO201 159.50 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PROD3_00L1 JE_47EGS 585 40 2 NO106° 310.00 0.00 ALC
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 586 40 9 N0106 0.00 10,000.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODS_00t1 JE_47EGS 587 40 1 NO106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODS 0011 JE 47EGS 588 40 6 NO106 550.00 0.00 ALO
10/31/0¢ PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 589 42 2 NO106 1.93 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODY_DOL1 JE_47EGS 550 42 9 N0106 0.00 €2.40 ALO
10/31/00 PRODS_0011 JE 47EGS 591 42 1 "HO106 57.04 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 DPRODS_QO1) JE_47BGS 392 42 6 RD106 3.43 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 849 56 2 v RO301 77,77 0.00 ALO

.10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE_47EGS 850 56 ] v RO301 0.00 2,508.56  ALO
10/31/00 PRODY_0011 JE 47EGS 85%1 56 1- v RO301 2,292.82 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE 47EGS 852 56 6 v RO301 137.97 0.00 ALO
10/31/0¢ PROD9_00L1 JE_47EGS %65 82 2 v 50101 252. 94 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODS_0011 JE 47EGS 966 82 9 v 50101 0. 00 8,159.25  ALD
10/31/00 PROD9_0011 JE 47EGS 967 82 1 v 50101 7.457.55 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODS_0011 JE_47EQGS 968 82 6 v 50101 448.76 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 PRODY_0011 JE_47EGS 973 83 2 v 50101 0.00 41.72 ALO
10/31/0¢0 PRODS_0011 JE 47EGS 574 83 9 v 50101 1,345.84 .00 ALG
i0/31/00 PRODS_0011 JE 47EGS 975 83 1 v 50101 0.00 1,230.10 ALO
16/31/00 PRODY_0011 JE 47EGS 976 83 6 v 50101 ’ 0.00 74.02  ALO
10/31/00 PRODS_0011 JE_47EGS 985 83 2 v 80201 716.71 0.00 ALO Schedule TIR-2 )
10/31/00 PRODY_0011 JE_47EGS 986 83 9 v 50201 0.90 23,11%9.56 ALO :
10/31/00 DRODS_ 0011 JE_47EGS 587 83 1 v 50201 21,131.27 0.00 ALO Page 15 of 22



PeopleSoft GL
Report ID: GLSFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC Page No. 1434
Bus. Unit: SJLP --5t. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS  --Actuals Ledger RUT Time 17:37:21
For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1to 12
Ferc account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

FERC _ Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
10/31/00 PRODS_0011 JE _47EGS 988 83 6 v 50201 1,271.58 0.00 ALO
10/31/00 0000000309 254 82 9 v 50101 2,655.00 0.00 AP DAVID TAYLOR P.C. 0942810
10/31/00 0000000309 277 52 9 v MO102 3,970.00 0.00 AP DEFRAIN MAYER LLC 0943778
10/31/0¢ 0000000309 3gs 83 9 v 50201 7,323.76 9.00 AP GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 0943051
10/31/60 0000000309 508 S6 9 v RO301 508.32 0.00 AP HKELLY SERVICES INC 0942826
10/31/00 00000003089 523 56 g v RO301 508.32 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 0943157
10/31/00 00006000309 530 56 9 v RO301 475,27 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 0943339
10/31/00 0000000303 535 54 g v L0201 172.25 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 0943339
10/31/00° 0QQ0O0D0309 539 42 ] NO106 £2.40 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 0943563
10/31/00 0000000309 543 56 9 v R0O301 §13.05 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC (943563
10/33/00 0000000309 549 56 g v RO301 503.60 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 0943674
10/31/00 0000DOOD309 559 54 ] v L6201 206,70 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC 0943674
10/31/00 0000000309 g0 82 9 v $0101 3,243.66 0.00 AP NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 0942845
10/31/00 0000000309 1160 52 9 v M0101 5,284.68 0D.00 AP SHOOK HARDY & BACON 0943846
16/31/00 0000000309 1161 52 9 v MOl01 851.11 0.00 AP SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 0943023
10/31/00 0000000309 1276 B3 ] v 50101 31.15 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 0943350
10/31/00 0000000309 1277 83 ] v 50101 : 3105.31 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 0943351
10/31/00 0000000309 1280 52 9 v MO101 119.04 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 0943425
10/31/00 0000000309 1281 83 9 v 50101 0. 00 1,526.55 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 9942098
10/31/00 0000000309 1282 83 g v 50101 g, 00 155.75 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & 9942100
10/31/00 0000000309 1431 82 9 v S0101 12.25 0.00 AP UNITED PARCEL SERVIC 0943560
10/31/00 0000000309 1477 82 9 v 50101 1,865.00 0.00 AP WATKING BOULWARE LUC 0942957
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE9% 17 60 3 v AQLOL 8,230.10 0.00 4JE SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 0943242
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 19 60 3 v A0101 3,530.79 ¢.00 4JE SHOOK, HARDY & BACON 0943668
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 41 52 9 Vv H MC201 2,645.26 0.00 4JE CSG PARTNERS, INC 0943014
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE9%9 43 42 9 v NO101 174.72 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 0942826
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 45 42 [ \' HO101 49,92 ©.00  4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 0943157
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 47 42 2 v R0O301 62.40 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 0943563
11/01/0¢ CORR-FERC JES9 49 82 9 v 50101 44.40 0.00 4JE BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & (942952
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE%9 51 82 ] v 50101 66.75 - 0.00 4JE BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & (942953
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 53 82 9 v 50101 2.40 0.00 4JE BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & 0942954
1r1/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 55 B2 9 v 50101 72,50 0.00 4JE BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & 0942955
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 57 82 9 v 50101 3,153.39 0.00 4JE BRYDON,SWEARENGEN & 0942956
11/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 59 82 9 v 501901 2,682.09 0.00 4JE STEPTOE & JOUNSON LL (93432
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JEY9 61 83 9 v 50201 12,050.56 0.00 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 0943304
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE9% 63 83 g9 v 50201 2,876.64 0.00 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 0943305
11/01/60 CORR-FERC JE99 65 83 9 v 50201 23.00 0,00 4JE SPENCER FANE BRITT & 0943352
11/01/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 67 83 9 v 50201 422,48 0.00 4JE SPEMCER FANE BRITT & 0943354
11/01/0¢ CORR-FERC JES% B3 51 1 v w0101 160.16 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 0942871
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 85 51 1 v Wolo01l 200.20 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES 1INC 0943612
11/01/00 CORR-FERC JE99 87 51 1 v w0101 200.20 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 0943623
11/01/00 GENEX-ACCT JE42A 1 40 9 NOLO06 10, 000,00 0.00 7JB Provide external audit gervice
11/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 1 80 1 v A0101 53,859.39 0.00 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 1944130
11/01/06 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 2 80 2 v AO101 1,826.74 0.00 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 1944130
11/01/00 MERGE-EXP JE42K kl g0 6 v AD101 3,240.99 0.00 4J8 SIDLEY & AUSTIN 1944130
11/01/00 WMERCE-EXP JE42K 13 80 1 v K010 1,634.58 0.00 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 1944130
11/031/00 MERGE-EXP JE42K 14 8a 2 v AQ101 56,44 0.00 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 1944130
11/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 15 80 6 v A0L01 98.36 0.00  4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 19441390

Schedule TIR-2
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PeopleSoft GL
Report ID: GLSFERC GEMERAL, LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC Page Bo. 1435
Bus. Unit: SJLP --3t. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Pate 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS --Actuals Ledger rdO Time 17:37:21

For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1 to 12
Perc Aceount: ALL
Currency Code: USD

FERC_ Jrnl Date Journal IR Ref Line Dept Product Proiect ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit | Credit Balance

11/01/00 MERGE-EXP JE42K 18 80 1 v ADGL01 7,964,70 0.00 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 1944131
11/01/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 17 80 2 v AQ101 270.14 ¢.00 4JE SIDLEY & AUSTIN 1944131
11/061/00 MERGE-EXP  JE42K 18 80 [ v A0101 479,27 @.00 4JE SIDLEY & RUSTIN 1944131
11/36/00 PRODY_DOUB JE_47EGS 269 54 2 v L0201 20.29 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD%_Q008 JE_47EGS 270 54 9 v LOo201 0.00 654 .55 ALC

11/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_4T7EGS 271 54 1 v L0201 598.26 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 272 54 [ v L0201 36.00 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PRODY 0008 JE_47EGS 337 &2 2 VvV H MO201 82.00 0.00 ALD

11/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_A7EGS 338 52 ] vV H M0201 0.00 2,645.26  ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_000B JE_47EGS 339 52 1 v H M0201 2,417.77 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 ¥PROD9_0008 JE_4ATEGS 340 S2 & ¥ H ¥M0201 145.48 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 465 42 2 v NO1l01 6.96 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD3_0008 JE_A7EGS 466 42 ] v NGOl 0.00 224.64 RALO

11/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 467 432 1 v NO101 205,32 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 468 42 5 v NO101 12.36 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE_A7EGS 585 40 2 NO106 310.00 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 586 40 9 NO106 0.00 10,000.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE 47EGS 587 40 1 KO106 9,140.00 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD$_0008 JE_47EGS 588 40 [ NO106 550.00 ©.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 757 56 2 v RO301 46.54 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_00C8 JE_47EGS 758 56 9 v RO301 0.00 1,501.37 AIO

11/30/00 PRODY_Q00B JE_47EGS 759 56 1 v RO301 1,372.25 0.00 ALOD

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 760 56 6 v RO301 B2.58 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 837 82 2 v 50101 132,36 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 8318 a2 9 v 50101 o.00 13,947.03 ALO

11/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 839 82 1 v 50101 12,747.58 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PRCD3_00038 JE_47EGS 840 82 & v 50101 767.09 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 849 83 2 v 50101 160.89 0.00 ALO

11/36/00 PRODS_0008 JE 47EGS 850 83 s v 50101 0.00 5,189.94 RALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 851 83 1 v 50101 4,743.60 0.00 ALO

11/30/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 852 83 6 v 50101 285.45 0.00 ALO

11/36/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 861 B3 2 v 50201 738.67 0.00  ALO

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE _47EGS 862 83 2 v 50201 0.00 23,828.04 a10

11/30/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 863 83 1 v 50201 21,778.83 0.00 ALD

11/30/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 864 83 6 v 50201 1,310.54 0.00 ALC

11/30/00 Q000000314 198 83 9 v 50101 2,722.40 ¢.00 AP COVINGTON & BURLING -944175
11/30/00 0000000314 208 83 9 v 50101 2,295.00 0.00 AP DAVID A TAYLOR P.C. -544392
11/30/00 0000000314 317 83 £ v 50201 4,520.00 0.00 AP GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944143
11/30/00 0000000314 318 B3 9 v 50201 811.04 0.00 AP GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -94449%5
11/30/00 0000000314 319 83 9 v 50201 1,175,92 0.00 AP GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944496
11/30/00 0000000314 320 83 9 v 50201 1,948.40 0.00 AP GARY OSBORN ‘TRUCKING -944497
11/30/00 0000000314 475 56 9 v RD301 522.49 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC  -944066
11/30/00 0000000314 473 54 9 v L0201 654 .55 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC  -944066
11/30/00 0000000314 493 56 g v RO30Q1 5131.05 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC  -944343
11/30/00 0000000314 509 56 9 v RO301 465.83 0.00 AP KELLY SERVICES INC  -945043
11/36/00 (000000314 T07 B2 9 v 50101 4,517.06 0.00 AP NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH -944499
11/30/00 0000000314 1025 B3 9 v 50101 162.17 . 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & -94461%
11/30/00 0000000314 1026 83 9 v 50101 10.37 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & -94461§

. Schedule TIR-2
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Report ID: GLSFERC

Bus. Unit:

Ledger:

Currency Code:

PERC

ACTUALS

»-Actuals Ledger
For Fiscal Year 2000 Period
Ferc Account: ALL

UsD
Jrnl Date Journal ID
11/30/00 0000000314
11/38/00 0000000314
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-PFERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CQRR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 CORR-FERC
12/01/00 GENEX-ACCT
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/01/00 MERCE-EXP
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/01/0¢ MERGE-EXP
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/01/00 MERGE-EXP
12/02/00 GAMISC-JKW
12/02/00 GAMISC-JKW
12/02/00 GENEX-ACCT
12/02/00 MERGE-EXP
12/06/00 MISC-GACC
12/07/00 MISC-GACC
12/07/00 MISC-GACC
12/08/00 MISC-GACC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/09 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC
12/31/00 CORR-FERC

1l to 12

JES9
JES9
JE99
JE99
JE%9
JES9
JE99
JES9
JES9
JES9
JE99
JE99
JE99
JES99
JE42A
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE42R
JE42K
JE42K
JE42K
JE4ZK
JE4 2K
JE90
JEg¢
JE42A
JE4 2K
JE30
JESD
JE3{O
JES0
JES9
JE99
JE99
JE99
JE%%
JE99
JE99
JES9
JE99
JE99
JE99
JE99
JE99

Line
1027
1084

SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Power Co.

Dept

B2
a2z
42
[:¥]
a2
82
82
a2
83
51
51
51
al
51
51
51
40
80
B0
80
BO
B8O
80
80
80
80
80
82
82
40
ao
52
B2
52
52
B2
82
B2
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

PeopleSoft GL

GERERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC

Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun

Mook o T R NI DWW W W WD O N W DWW W WD W WD WD R R R W W WD WD WD D WD

Co DS g g AR gaggLegaEagg

ceaa s ga g qd

=TT

50101
50101
NO101
50101
80101
50101
50101
50101
50201
Wa10l
w0101
w0101
¥O10L
w0101
w0101
WO1OL
NQ106
A0101
AD0101
A0101
A010})
AG101
A0101
AD101
A0101
A0101
A0L01
50101
50101
N0106
A0101
M0101
50101
MO101
MO101
A0Q101
A0101
AO101
MO291
M0O201
MO201
MQaz01
M0O201
MO201
M0201
M0O201
MO201
MD201

Debit

118.14
3,290.30
99,84
1,738.80
14,272.28
4,531.38
6,142.02
5,025,23
5,150.00
200,20
200.20
200,20
200.20
85.09
2,124.00
2,017.80
1a,000.00
18, 000.00
11,498.25
40,158.91
2,775.21
883.83
149,634.70
5,010.98
461.25
2,630.00
866,669.57
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
5,010.98
3,091.25
0.00
1,982.07
§7.23
119.27
2,742.00
93.00
165.00
2,742.00
93.00
165.00
7.,105.07
240.98
427.55
2,696,30

Credit

0O oo oo
L= 2= I o i = = I I = ]

CLUVUOoOCOoO0COoOOoORDOOODCROO00o000CCO
S OO0 O0CBRDO0O0OO0Oo QRO
(=T~ = o = R = I i T = Y R = i = B = B = ]

6.00
2,346.75
76,235.00
46,083.00
5,010.98
3,091.25
0.00
¢.00
3,091.25
0.00

0. 00
0.00
0.00
0.00
B.00
0.00
0.00
£.00
.00
0.00
.00
0.00

4JE
4JE
4JE
4JE
438
4JE
4JE
3JB
4JE
4JE
4JE
4JE
4JE
4JE
TJE
AJE
4JE
4JE
4JE
4JE
4JE
AJE
4JE
4JE
AJE
4JE
4JE
IJE
4JE
20E
2JE
2JE
2J0E
4JE
4JB
4JE
AJE
4JE
AJE
43k
4JE
4JE
4JE
4JE8
4JE
4JE

KELLY SERVICES INC
BRYAN CAVE LLP

page No, 1436
Run Date 02/05/01
RA"Time 17:37:21

Balance
AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & -944646
AP STEPTOE & JOHNSON LL -9%44340

-944066

-944116

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & -944775
COMPUTERSHARE INVEST -544538
COMPUTERSHARE THVEST -944540

COMPUTERSHARE TNVEST -944542
MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTA -944843
KELLY SERVICES THC  -944287
KELLY SERVICES INC  -9%44288
KELLY SERVICES INC -944289
KELLY SERVICES INC -944898
KELLY SERVICES INC -945043
WELLS FARGQ GUARD SE -944509
WELLS FARGO GUARD SE -944510
Provide external audit service
ARTHUR ANDERSEN &5946129
NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH &946736
SIDLEY & AUSTIN 5946097
SIDLEY & AUSTIN &946731
SIDLEY & AUSTIN &946733
SIDLEY & AUSTIN &9%46734
BRYDON SWEARINGEMN &946227
DEFRAIN MAYER £946778
DEFRAIN MAYER &946779
MORGANM STANLEY & CO  L946262
MARSH USA INC &£546452
MARSH USA INC 5946454

Provide external avdit service
BRYDON SWEARINGEN
DefrainMayert2-946778, 946779
Brydon, Swearingen 12-94¢227
DefrainMayerl2-946778,946779

&9496227

&£945720
&945720
&S45720
&£946948
&946348
&946940
£946949
£946949
&946949
&946 950

DefrainMayert2-946778,946779
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON &946037
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON &946037
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON &946037
CSG PARTNERS, INC

CSG PARTNERS, INC

CSG PARTNERS, INC

CSG PARTNERS, INC

CS5G PARTNERS, INC

CSG PARTNERS, INC

CSG PARTNERS, INC

CSG PARTNERS, INC

CSG PARTNERS, INC

C5G PARTNERS, INC

Schedule TIR-2
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PeapleScft GL

Page No. 1437

Report ID: GLSFERC CGENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC
Bus, Unit:; SJLP --S8t. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02(05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS  --Actuals Ledger RIA Time 17:37:21

For Fiscal Year 2000 Pericd 1 to 12
Ferc Account: ALL

Currency Code: USD

FERC Jrnl Date Jourmal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
12/31/00 CORR-PERC  JE$9 32 52 2 v M0201 91.45 0¢.00 4JE CSG PARTNERS, INC &946950
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE93 a3 52 6 v M0201 162.25 0.00 4JE CSG PARTNERS, INC &946950
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 37 ‘42 1 v ND10L 54.75 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &%45371
12/31/00¢ CORR-FERC  JE99 a8 42 2 v NO1G1 1.86 0.0¢ 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC £945371
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 39 42 6 v NO101 3.29 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &9453271
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 43 42 i v NOL1O1 57.49 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &945778
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE3$% 44 42 2 v ND101 1.95 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 4945778
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 45 42 6 v N0O101 3.46 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &945778
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 49 42 1 v NO101 22.81 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &945779
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE39 50 42 2 v NO101 0.77 0D.60 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &945779
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JES9 51 42 3 v NO101 1.38 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &945779
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JESS 55 42 1 \ NOL105 250.95 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &94649%5
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 56 42 2 v NO105 8.51 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &946495
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 57 42 [ v NOL0S 15.10 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC &946495
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 67 82 1 v s0101 174.99 0.00 4JE BRYAN CAVE LLP £945738
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 68 B2 2 v 50101 5.94 0.60 4JE BRYAN CAVE LLP 5945738
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE9% 69 82 6 v galol 10.53 ©.00 4JE BRYAN CAVE LLP 5945738
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 73 a2 1 v 50101 4,939.80 0.00 4JE COMPUTERSHARE INVEST &945613
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 74 B2 2 v §6101 167.54 0.00 4JE COMPUTERSHARE INVEST 4945613
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99Y 75 az 6 v 50101 297.25 0.00 4JE COMPUTERSHARE INVEST £945613
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 79 82 1 v s0101 B,952.33 0.00 4JE COMPUTERSHARE INVEST &946730
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 80 82 2 v 80101 303.63 0.00 4JE COMPUTERSHARE INVEST &946730
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE9% a1 B2 [ v 50101 538.71 0.00 4JE COMPUTERSHARE INVEST &946730
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 85 82 1 v so1v1 966 .56 0.00 4JE DAVID A TAYLOR P.C. &345675
12/3i/00 CORR-FERC JE9% 86 82 2 v S0101 32.78 0.0 4JE DAVID A TAYLOR P.C. &945675
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 a7 82 & v 50101 58.16 0.00 4JE DAVID A TAYLOR P.C. &945675
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 91 az 1 v 80101 573.72 0.00 4JE NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH £945567
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 92 82 2 v 50101 19.46 0.00 4JE NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH 4945667
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 93 82 é v 50101 34.52 0.00 4JE NEWMAN COMLEY & RUTH &945667
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 103 83 1 v 50201 1,583.51 4.00 4JE DAVID A TAYIOR P.C. £946825
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 104 B3 2 v 50201 £§3.71 0.00 4JE DAVID A TAYLOR P.C. 946835
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 105 83 6 v g6201 95,28 0.00 4JE DAVID A TAYLOR P.C. £946835
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 109 83 1 v 50201 1,B828.24 £.00 4JE MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTA 4945722
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 110 83 2 v 50201 62.01 0.00 AJE MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTA 4945722
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 111 83 6 v 50201 110.01 0.00 4JE MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTA 4945722
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 118 36 1 Vv A WO 80.08 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC  §£945248
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 120 36 1 v P WO0l01 120.12 0.00 AJE KELLY SERVICES INC  £945371
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 122 36 1 v P WO0101 80.08 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC  §945778
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 124 36 1 Vv P W0lal 120.12 0.90 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC  §945779
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 126 51 1 v wWe101 200.20 0.00 4JE KELLY SERAVICES INC 5345009
12/31/00 CORR-FPERC  JE99 128 51 1 v W0101 160.16 0.00 A4JE KELLY SERVICES INC  £946010
12/31/060 CORR-FERC  JE99 130 51 1 v w0101 200,20 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 946022
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 132 51 1 v w0101 120.12 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 5946023
12/31}00 CORR-FERC JES9 134 51 1 v wW0l01 160.16 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 5946028
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 136 36 1 Vv P WO0l01 120,12 0.00 4JE KELLY SERVICES INC 5946495
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE%9% 142 51 1 v We101 2,442.60 0.00 4JE WELLS FARGO GUARD SE 4946612
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 144 83 1 v 80201 639.80 0.00 4JE MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTA 4934263
12/31/00 CORR-FERC .JE99 145 83 2 v 50201 21.70 0.00 4JE MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTA 4934263
Schedule TIR-2
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Peopledcft GL
Report ID: QLSFERC GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC page No. 1438
Bus. Unit: SJLP --St. Joseph Light & Pawer Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ARCTURLS --Actuals Ledger R Time 17:37:21
For Fiscal Year 2000 Pericd 1 to 12 A
Ferc Account: ALL
Currency Code: USD

__FERC Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 146 83 6 v 50201 38.50 0.00 4JE MIDWEST ENVIRONMENTA 4934263
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 1583 83 1 v 50201 D.0D 4,387.20 4JE URS GREINER WOODWARD 5935856
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE93 154 83 2 v 50201 0.00 148.80 4JE URS GREINER WOODWARD 5935856
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 155 83 6 v 50201 0.00 264.00 4JE URS GREINER WOODMWARD 59235856
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 153 83 1 v 50201 0.00 13,680.46 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 7939111
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE92 160 83 2 v 50201 ’ 0.00 464.00 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 7$39111
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 161 83 [ v 50201 .00 823.22 4JE GhRY OSBORN TRUCKING = 7939111
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 165 B3 1 v 50201 0.00 14,241.84 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 8940712
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 166 83 2 v 50201 ¢.00 483.04 AJE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 8940712
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 167 83 6 v sozo0l o.00 857.00 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 8940712
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 171 83 i v 50201 0.00 1,928 .83 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 9941611
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JESS 172 83 2 A s0201 0.00 65.42 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 9941611
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 173 83 6 v s0201 0.00 116.07 4JE GARY OSBCRN TRUCKING 9941611
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JES% 177 83 1 v §0201 0.00 §,699 .40 AJE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 0943051
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 178 83 2 v 80201 [T 227.22 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 0943051
12/31/00 CORR-FPERC  JES9 179 83 [ v 50201 0.00 403.14 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING 09439051
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 183 83 1 v soz201 . 0.00 4,131.28 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944143
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 184 83 2 \ 50201 .00 140.12 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944143
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 igs5 83 [ v 30201 ¢.00 248,60 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944143
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 185 83 1 v 80201 0.00 741.29 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944495
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 196 83 2 v 50201 .00 25.14  45E GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944495
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 191 83 6 v 50201 0.00 44.61 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944495
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 195 83 1 v s0201 0.00 2,074.79 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944496
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 196 83 2 ' 50201 ¢.00 36.45 4JFE CGARY OSBORN TRUCKING -94449%6
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 187 83 6 v 50201 0.00 64.68 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944496
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 201 83 1 v 50201 0.00 1,780.84 4JE GARY QSBORN TRUCKING -944497
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 202 B3 2 v 80201 0.00 60.40 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944497
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 203 B3 & v 50201 .00 107.16 4JE GARY OSBORN TRUCKING -944497
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE%9 207 83 1 v §0201 0,00 7,784.36 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9941789
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 208 83 2 v 80201 0.00 264.02 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9941789
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE%9 209 83 6 v 50201 6.00 468.42 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9%41789
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE9Y 213 83 1 v §0201 0.00 1,436.66 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9942032
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE9%9 214 83 2 v 50201 0.00 48.73 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9942032
12/31/00 CORBR-FERC  JBE39 215 83 2 v 50201 0.00 86.45 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9942032
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 219 83 1 v §0201 0.00 4,921.12 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9942278
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE%9 220 83 2 v 50201 0.00 166.91  4JE FLY ASH MAWAGEMENT L 9942278
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 221 83 6 \ 50201 0.00 296.13 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 9942278
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 225 83 1 v 50201 0.00 11,014.21 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 0943304
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE%9 226 83 2 v 50201 0.00 373.57 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L. 0943304
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE9% 227 83 & v 50201 0.00 662,78 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 0943304
12/31/00 CORR-FERC  JE99 231 83 1 v 50201 ¢.00 2,629.25 aJE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 0943305
12/31/00 CORR-FERC JE99 232 83 2 v 80201 0.00 89.18 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L 0943305
12/3:/00 CORR-FERC  JES9 233 83 6 v 8§0201 0.00 158.22 4JE FLY ASH MANAGEMENT L (0943305
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 73 80 2 v A0101 . 33,874.06 0.00 ALO
12/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 74 80 9 v A0101 0.00 1,092,711.72 ALO
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 75 80 1 \ AD101 994,738 .52 0.00 AIO Schedule TIR-2
12/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE 47EGS 76 80 [ v AOLOL 60,099.14 0,00 ALO
12/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 317 52 2 v MO101 70.67 0.00 ALO Page 20 of 22



Report ID: GLSFERC

Bug. Unit; SJLP --5t., Joseph Light & Power Co.

Ledger: ACTUGALS ~«Actuals Ledger

For Fiscal Year 2000 Pericd 1 to 12

Ferc ACcount: ALL

Currency Code: USD

FERC =~ Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept

12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 318 52
12/31/00 PRODY_CODE JE_47EGS 315 52
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 320 52
12/31/00 PRODY_000B JE 47TEGS 481 42
12/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE 47EGS 482 42
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 483 42
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 484 42
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE _47EGS 625 40
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 626 40
12/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47EGS 627 40
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 628 40
12/31/00 TPRODY_000B JE_47EGS 629 42
12/31/00 PROD2_0008 JE_47EGS 630 42
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 631 42
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 632 42
12/31/00 PRODY_00C8 JE_47EGS 809 56
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 810 56
12/31/00 FPRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 811 56
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS Bl2 56
12/31/00 PROD?_0008 JE 47EGS 905 82
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 906 B2
12/31/00 PRODY_0008 JE_47BGS 907 B2
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 908 82
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 909 82
12/31/00 PROD2_0008 JE_47EGS 910 82
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 911 82
12/31/00 PRODZ_0DOB JE_47EGS 912 32
12/31/00 PROD9_0408 JE_47EGS 921 83
12/31/04 PRODS_00O8 JE_47EGS 922 83
12/31/00 PROD9_000B JE 47EGS 923 83
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 924 83
12/31/00 PRODZ_0008 JE_47EGS 937 83
12/31/00 PRODS_0008 JE_47EGS 938 83
12/31/0¢ PRODS_0Q0R JE_47EGS 333 83
12/31/00 PROD9_0008 JE_47EGS 240 83
12/31/00 0000000318 331 83
12/31/00 0000000319 332 83
12/31/00 0000000318 38z 52
12/31/00 000DO003LY 383 52
12/31/00 0000000319 384 52
12/31/00 0000000319 385 52
12/31/00 0000000319 746 56
12/31/00 0006000319 749 42
12/31/00 0000000319 168 56
12/31/00 0000000319 783 56
12/31/00 0000000319 784 56
12/31/00 00006000319 807 42
12/31/00 0000000319 814 56

Product Project ID Typ Rsnt Accourn

PeopleSoft GL
GENERAL LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC
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acaaon

M0101
M0101
M0101
NO101
nNolol
NO10}
NOl01
NO106
NG106
NO106
NO106
NO106
NO1l06é
NO106
NO106
RQ30L
RO301
RO301
RG301
50101
50101
s0101
50101
50101
S0101
S03101
50101
80101
50101
80101
50101
soz20l1
50201
50201
s¢201
50101
50101
MO101
MO101
M0191
MO101
RO301
NQ1Q6
RO301
RO301
R{301
N0l06
R{301L

Debit

0.00
2,083.51
125.38
3.1¢
0.00
91.25
5.49
0.00
36,083.00
0.00
0.00
2.66
0.00
18.48
4.72
70.906
0.00
2,065.57
124.30
695,90
0.00
20,517.82
1,234.66
442.44%
0.00
13,044.86
784.98
20.97
0.00
618.32
37.21
159.65
0.00
4,707.10
283.25
348.45
249 .45
857.50
B96.25
461,25
2,630.00
405,18
75.88
5316.66
273.83
§27.21
9.98
513,0%

page No. 1435
Rrun Date 02/05/01
A Time 17:37:21

Credit Balance
2,279.%6
0.00
0.00
0.00
99.84
Q.00
0.00
1,118,587
0.00
32,979.86
1,984.587
0.00
85,86
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,259.93
0.00
0.00
Q.00
22,448 .38
0.00
0.00
0.00
14,272.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
676.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,150.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

REEEEEBEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREE

o

COVINGTON & BURLING &925723
P COVINGTON & BURLING &946676
P DEFRAIN MAYER LLC £945163
DEFRAIN MAYER LLC &946775
DEFRAIN MAYER LLC &946778
DEFRAIN MAYER LLC &946779
KELLY SERVICES INC 4945248
KELLY SERVICES INC &945248
KELLY SERVICES INC  £945371
KELLY SERVICES INC  &945778
KELLY SERVICES IKC 945779
KELLY SERVICES INC £946495
KELLY SERVICES THC 946495

Schedule TIR-2
Page 21 of 22
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PeopleSoft GL
Report ID: GLSFERC GENERAI, LEDGER - SUMMARY BY FERC Page No. 1440
Bus. Unit: BJLP --~5t. Joseph Light & Power Co. Run Date 02/05/01
Ledger: ACTUALS --Actuals Ledger rRiA Time 17:37:21
For Fiscal Year 2000 Period 1to 12
Ferc Ac¢ount: ALL
Currancy Code: USD

FERC_  Jrnl Date Journal ID Ref Line Dept Product Project ID Typ Rsn Accoun Debit Credit Balance
12/31/00  0O0ODOD31Y 889 B2 9 v 850101 2,346.75 0.00 AP MARSH USA INC &946452
12/31/00 0000000319 890 82 9 v 50101 76,235.00 0.00 AP MARSH USA INC &946454
12/31/00 0000000319 1480 52 9 v MO101 525.41 2,00 AP SHOOK, HARDY & BACON &946476
12731700 0000000315 1622 83 9 v 50101 55,27 0.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & &9%45725
12/31/00 0000000319 1623 83 9 \ S0101 23.33 ¢.00 AP SPENCER FANE BRITT & &945726

923000 Outside Services UsD Beginning Balance: < 0.00>
Total Activity: 1,682,455.89
Ending Balance: ’ 1,682,455.8%
924000 Property Insurance UsD
01/01/00 IATAN-Q&M JEG3F 38 17 1 H2002 0.00 0.00 4JE Iatan operations expense
01/02/00 INSURANCE JE44 5 14 1 s0502 154.58 ¢.00 4JE Provide insurance
01/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 3 14 & 50502 81.48 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
01/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 B8 17 1 850502 4,6B5.86 0.04Q 4JE Provide insurance
01/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 9 82 1 50502 29,945.48 ¢.00 4JE Provide insurance
01/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 10 82 2 S0502 818.40 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
01/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 ' 11 a2 1% 50502 904 .46 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
02/01/00 IATAN-O&M  JE53F 38 17 3 H2002 0.00 .00 4JE Tatan operations expense
02/01/00 INSURANCE  JE44 5 14 1 50502 154.58 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
02/01/00 INSURANCE JEA4 ‘6 14 1) 50502 81.48 0.90 4JE Provide insurance
02/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 a 17 1 80502 4,685.86 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
02/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 9 [:}] 1 50502 29,545.48 ¢.00 4JE Provide insurance
02/01/00 TIMSURANCE  J844 "0 32 3 S0502 818.40 0.00 4JE pProvide insurance
02/01/00 INSURANCE JE&4 11 B2 & 50502 904,46 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
03/01/00 IATAN-O&M JEG3F kL] 17 1 Hz002 0.00 a.04 4JE latan operations expense
03/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 5 14 1 50502 154.58 ;.00 4JE Provide insurance
03/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 3 14 5 50502 81,48 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
03/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 8 17 1 505902 4,685 .86 o. 00 4J8 Provide insurance
03/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 9 82 1 50502 29,945 .48 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
03/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 10 B2 2 50502 §18.40 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
03/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 11 a2 & 50502 904 .46 ' 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
04/01/00 IATAN-CaM  JES3F kY] 17 1 H2002 0.00 0.00 4JE Iatan operations expense
04/01/00 INSURRNCE JE44 5 14 1 80502 154.58 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
04/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 3 14 [ S0502 B1.48 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
04/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 8 17 1 50502 4,685.86 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
04/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 9 82 1 50502 29,945.48 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
04/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 10 82 2 50502 818.4C Q.00 4JE Provide insurance
04/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 11 82 & 50502 904.46 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
05/01/00 IATAN-O&M JES3F kI:] 17 1 H2002 0.00 Q.00 4JE Tatan operations expense
05/01/00 INSURANCE  JE44 5 14 1 50502 154.548 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
05/01/00 INSURANCE  JE44 3 14 [ 50502 Bl.48 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
05/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 9 17 1 50502 4,592.94 6,00 4JE Provide insurance
05/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 g 82 1 50502 29,949.58 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
05/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 10 a2 2 50502 819.11 0.00 4JE Provide jnsurance
05/01/00 INSURANCE JE44 11 82 6 50502 905,65 0.00 4JE Provide insurance
Schedule TIR-2
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THE BUSINESS JOURNAL

SERVING METROPOLITAN KANSAS CITY

LATEST NEWS
4:56 PM CST Monday

KCC may order audit of Aquila

Mark Kind
Staff Writer

Aquila Inc. lost financial data outlining the proportions of debt and equity it used to buy interests in power plants it now
is selling, the Kansas Corporation Commission's staff said.

"Aquila stated that financial data for some of the projects are not available due to staffing turnover and computer
system changes," the KCC staff reported in a Feb. 3 memo to the commission.

"This is a gap sufficiently serious that may require an independent audit and review," the commission said in an order
Feb. 4 approving Aquila's plan to sell 12 wholesale power plants for $300 million.

"We'll supply them with what information we can as soon as we can," company spokesman Al Butkus said. "We keep
centralized records, not state by state, which is what they were asking for."

Consumers can't be expected to help Aquila repay the debts on the projects because the power plants weren't part of the
company's regulated utilities in the state, the commission said.

The company provides gas to retail consumers in Lawrence and has thousands of gas and electricity customers in
numerous other communities throughout the state.

The KCC sets Aquila's consumer rates based on the company's costs, plus a profit.

The sale of Aquila's interests in the power plants, none of which is in Kansas, is part of the company's effort to regain
financial stability. It's expected to close Feb. 19.

The company lost $2 billion in 2002 while retreating from the wholesale energy-trading markets made notorious by
Houston-based Enron Corp. Aquila has been selling international assets, attempting to close out wholesale-energy
contracts and seeking rate increases for its regulated U.S. utilities.

The KCC has ordered Aquila to obtain its approval before selling assets.

REACH MARK KIND at 816-421-5900 or mkind@bizjournals.com.

© 2004 American City Business Joumals Inc.

-

Schedule TIR-3

-» Web reprint information

All contents of this site © American City Business Journals Inc. All rights reserved.

http://kansascity.bizjournals.com/kansascity/stories/2004/02/09/daily7 .html ?t=printable 2/10/2004




